R N XX

Responsibility Integrity Make Excellence

4 AL A RENHB R A
"P% & é{] % ﬁ % % & Hebei Zhaosheng Hydraulic Machinery Co.,zl_-:d

Scientific And Technological Innovation Create Quality

BRERELDIX

Orbital Hydraulic Motor

AR FARENHEIRDE Hebei Zhaosheng Hydraulic Machinery Co.,Ltd

k. TEEXREHEITERX Add: Dalu District, Ningjin, Hebei province, China

Hi%: +86-0319-5666766 Tel: +86-0319-5666766

f&E: +86-0319-5669088 Fax: +86-0319-5669088

Ptk http://www.zs—hyd.com Web: http://www.zs—hyd.com/English/

HR#E: sales@zs—hyd.com E-mail: info@zs-hyd.com

#B%: 055550 P.C.: 055550 Jdt - =E

HEBEI NINGJIN




@@ Kk FBE

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

BM1 ??IJ “ ) (ELETHER © EF TR
I~ BM1 ?\@Jgﬁ'ﬁﬁgg‘ﬁ(
BM1 Series BM1 Performance Data
Y ALY 3w )
ik S Characteristic features: BM1-50 50ml/r BM1-63 63ml/r
BM1 5k 2 —FEfRu/ IR Dk, Hids . BM1 motor is a small volume, spool valve type gerolor motor.Characteristic features: EH AP (Mpa) BREA K EH AP (Mpa)
2 ax.cont. Max/int.
SHMERBIER T, BTN, SHEE « Advanced design of spool and gerolor, which has Small size and compact structure. | 3 | 6 | - | 8 | s I ™ | 13 | 6.5 I | - | = | - | - | 0 | 1 I e | — |
FIREBELHAT, BEREEEE, FIARHFRER. + Credible design of shaft seal, which can bear high pressure and be used in paraller or in series. : -
ERFEHEAE, FiEFR, - Direction of shaft rotation and speed can be controlled easily and smoothly. - 35 |42 150 60|72 7o N o5 |46 |54 lez]| 76191 ] o2 BN
HFEGHEN, ERATHREHENGRS, + Best combination of efficiency and economy in medium duty applications. g B 150 | 147 | 144 | 140 | 137 | 127 | 122 | 90 g 8 125 | 124 | 123 | 121 | 118 | 116 | 113 | 72
EE, W , MOFEERR, . ety of ti f flange, output shaft and oil port. o
Z¥h ih, hOZEER A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and oil po 5 [ i9 37 | 43 | 48 | 61 | 73 | 83 [HoB ﬂ_l_ - 20 46 | 54 | 60 | 76 | 91 | 104 | 132
BRI - 290 | 285 | 283 | 276 | 275 | 265 | 256 | 230 — 233 | 231 (229 | 227 | 224 | 222 | 219 | 185
FEERESE = |— > —
Main Specification L |5 17 | 37 | 42 | 50 | 62 | 72 | 80 | 107 9 [5g 20 | 46 | 54 | 63 [ 78 | 90 | 100 | 134
‘ e 388 | 385|381 | 375 | 372 | 365 | 352 | 332 L 310 | 309 | 307 | 305 | 301 | 298 | 294 | 263
H:E (mir ) Displacement 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 B — 5 lsmlelwlalel e B ol 126 | 25 | 55182 | 70 | 25 | 10z I
- | 30 30 :
T mAEESE Cont. 38 45 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 1= 584 | 578 | 570 | 566 | 560 | 555 | 546 | 516 S 465 | 463 | 462 | 460 | 457 | 455 | 451 | 409
(LPM)Flow — jgps it 45 53 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 as|| 15 | 35 | 42 | 50 | 63 | 68 | 8O | 108 as|| 19 | 44 | 53 | 63 | 79 | 84 [100 | 133
— - : 680 | 675 | 670 | 662 | 654 | 646 | 640 | 610 543 | 540 | 539 | 537 | 533 | 531 | 528 | 484
g FAESE Cont. 698 663 585 560 456 358 285 236 179 145 — ! — .
; I ] I : ; 14 34 | 40 48 62 70 80 18 42 50 60 78 88 | 100
(RPM)Speed | s Int 858 775 720 671 548 426 34 282 210 173 || a7 | 868 | 863 | 856 | 849 | 840 | 830 41| 705 | 702 | 700 | 698 | 695 | 693 | 689
A mAES: Cont. 12,5 12.5 12.5 12,5 12.5 12,5 11 10 9 9 0|l 18 | a5 | a0 | 48 | 63 ol 16 |44 [ 50 |60 | 79
; 5 !
(MPa ) Pressure i Int. 14 14 14 14 14 125 125 125 12.5 11 970 | 960 | 955 | 950 | 94 781 | 778 | 776 | 774 | 770
{H4E . IRAELE Cont. 74 87 124 155 194 227 . 282 302 365 456
(N'm) Torque gz |nt, 86 98 141 176 221 260 318 383 406 521
1A ORKEN, EETEEHETEEES, Note: 1. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working
O ANENESSENMSESEE FI/E, pressure means the differential pressure.
3. OATEMT S TS M T, E(TrE R A BT 10%, 2. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed. BM 1 —80 80m|/r BM -| _ 1 00 1 00 m I/r
4 B TIERES0° 3. The running time should not exceed 10% under intermittent working conditions
5 AR S E1OMPa, BRI F R B SMPa, i 4. The Maximum working temperature is 80° . EH AP (Mpa) EAH AP (Mpa)
= A0 S 1 B g ' -
o Rt 5. The maximum allowable back pressure is IOMPa, but the recommended back | 3 I 6 | 7 I 8 I 10 | 11 l 13 l 16.5 I I 3 | 6 I 7 I 8 | 10 l 11 I 13 I 16.5 |
IR R pressure should not exceed 5M Pa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding.
st g 22 N — - B40% LT g, e . . . — N
6B AT LR, BUERKTRENNA0%UTETM 6. one hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is . o8 680 70 80 | 100 | 110 | 128 | 168 g 35 74 88 | 100 | 126 | 140 | 160 | 210
5 3 E e —_— [ !
745 ROBHIABERUE M, KiEES7-700St, HIHEIS018/13, recommendedbefore full capacity working. s 97 | 93 | 92 | 89 | 84 | 80 | 75 | 50 = 78 | 75 | 73 | 70 | 64 | 68 | 56 | 85
i i S 3 - ) o o |
7. Recommending N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil, viscosity 37-73¢St, cleanliness =5 ¥ o8 61 70 | 80 | 100 | 114 | 128 | 170 s I 35 74 85 | 100 | 126 | 140 | 180 | 212
1S018/13 . ‘; 184 | 181 | 178 | 174 | 169 | 166 | 160 | 140 — 150 | 145 [ 144 | 141 | 137 | 133 | 129 | 110
= —
E 20 27 60 70 80 | 100 | 112 | 129 | 170 o 20 34 74 88 | 100 | 125 | 145 | 161 | 212
246 | 243 | 240 | 238 | 234 | 230 | 223 | 205 = 197 | 195 | 193 | 190 | 189 | 183 [ 178 | 160
| sol| 26 | 60 | 69 | 79 [ 100 | 110 | 128 | 470 8 |59 (| 33 | 71 | 85 | 95 | 123 | 138 | 158 | 212
NS 370 | 366 | 363 | 360 | 354 | 350 | 345 | 323 ,'f 295 | 294 | 293 | 290 | 288 | 283 | 279 | 259
35 25 58 67 77 | 100 | 110 | 126 | 170 35 29 70 81 95 [ 120 | 135 | 155 | 212
432 | 426 | 424 | 420 | 415 | 411 | 405 | 385 347 | 345 | 344 | 342 | 337 | 335 | 330 | 310
45 23 53 65 77 95 | 108 | 124 | 168 45 30 66 80 93 | 120 | 133 | 155 | 208
554 | 550 | 546 | 541 | 536 | 530 | 524 | 503 445 | 443 | 442 | 439 | 435 | 432 | 426 | 405
20 | 55 | 65 | 75 | 95 | 105 | 123 | 168 50 25 | 66 | 79 | 93 | 118 | 134 | 152
50 616 | 608 | 606 | 603 | 599 | 593 | 585 | 560 498 | 495 | 493 | 491 | 485 | 480 | 476
19 | 53 | 62 | 75 | 95 | 108 soll 22 [ 65 | 75 | 93 | 116 | 182
60 || 741 | 732 | 727 | 722 | 717 | 712 599 | 594 | 589 | 587 | 584 | 577
16 | 47 | 60 | 70 | 90 -5 || 20 [ 58 | 75 | 88 113
75 || 825 | 820 | 815 | 810 | 808 | 674 | 666 | 663 | 660 | 655

01 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 02



@@ Kk FBE

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

[HEL TR W E#TEX CELTHR SEFIER
BM1-315  315ml/r BM1-400  400ml/r
BM1-125 125ml/r BM1-160 160ml/r EH AP (Mpa) EAH AP (Mpa)
3 6 7 8 | 10 |125 3 8 7 8 | 85 [125
ESH AP (Mpa) Ef AP (Mpa) a6 78 [0 [rs] [sle[7]8 [8s5][rs]
| 3 | 6] 7] 8]10]11]1 [165] [ a | 6| 7] 8 ]10]11]13 [165]
=S| s 115 | 244 | 282 | 312 | 388 = 147 | 305 | 355
— — B 25 | 24 | 22 [ 17 | 13 = ® 19 | 18 | 17
~|s 44 | 94 | 112 |128 158 | 180 | 200 | 2 |8 56 | 120 | 143 | 160 | 200 | 226 | 245 | 334 = — -
= 60 | 59 | 58 |56 | 53 | 50 | 45 | 25 - 47 | 46 | 45 | 44 | 42 | 40 | 38 | 24 =| 15 116 | 243 | 284 | 324 | 406 | 503 = 147 | 308 | 359 | 406 | 435 | 531
= = 3 46 | 46 | 45 | 43 | 40 | 20 &l ™® 38 | 37 | 35 | 33 | a2 | 26
T |45 || 44 | 85 | 111 [127 | 160 | 178 | 205 | 265 J|45|| 56 | 120 | 135 | 160 | 202 | 226 | 245 | 341 o o
-; 118 | 116 | 115 [ 114 [ 110 | 108 | 105 | 85 “; 93 93 92 | 90 88 | 86 83 5, - 114 | 242 | 282 | 325 | 405 | 505 - 144 | 305 | 358 | 408 | 435 | 510
] 62 | 62 | 61 | 57 | 56 | 44 49 | 49 | 47 | 4 4 ;
E_Q o0 || 42 | 95 |108 | 128 | 158 | 175 | 202 | 268 E o0 || 55 | 120 | 143 [ 160 | 203 | 226 | 245 | 843 @ m@ 5 3 .
159 | 157 | 156 | 153 | 150 | 145 | 142 | 129 120 | 118 [ 117 [ 118 | 115 | 114 | 114 | 104 5 = 100 | 238 | 276 | 320 | 400 (NEGE 5 5 137 | 300 | 352 | 400 | 433 | 528
0 |, || 40 | 92 |108 |125 | 156 | 178 | 198 | 265 OB |0 || 54 | 118 | 140 | 160 | 200 | 225 | 242 | 340 93 | 93 | 92 | 90 | 86 puu B | 7|72 ] 70 | 68 |68
2 236 | 235 | 233 230 |225 | 220 | 218 | 206 H 185 | 184 | 183 | 181 | 178 | 176 | 175 | 163
Lol - 15 L 5 105 | 232 | 273 | 314 | 398 | 498 - 135 | 294 | 345 | 305 | 425 | 525
38 | 87 | 107 |122 | 154 | 174 | 195 | 268 35 53 | 115 | 138 | 157 | 199 | 220 | 242 | 337 109 | 108 | 107 | 205 | 103 | 93 85 | 85 | 84 | 82 | 81 | 78
35| 226 | 273 |273 | 272 | 268 | 265 | 262 | 247 214 | 213 | 212 | 211 | 208 | 207 | 205 | 196
— — — —t - . 100 | 225 | 268 | 310 | 390 | 490 - 130 | 286 | 339 | 390 | 420 | 515
37 | 85 | 102 [120 | 152 | 173 | 194 | 265 45 || 52 |112 | 135 | 156 | 198 | 220 | 238 | 335 140 | 140 | 138 | 136 | 135 | 125 110 | 110 | 108 | 106 | 105 | 100
45 || 355 | 352 | 351 349 |345 | 341 | 339 | 322 277 | 275 | 274 | 273 | 270 | 268 | 265 | 256
] ] 92 | 218 | 262 | 306 | 384 | 486 55 117 | 278 | 330 | 382 | 410
33 | 85 | 98 |120 | 149 | 170 | 192 so|| 45 | 110|182 153 | 195 | 215 | 233 50 156 | 155 | 154 | 153 | 150 | 140 124 | 124 | 122 | 120 | 119
50 || 395 | 392 | 390 |388 |385 | 384 | 380 308 | 307 | 305 | 303 | 300 | 298 | 296 .
32 | 83 | 98 [117 | 148 | 185 so || 44 | 108|130 | 150 | 192 | 214 60 18;3 f;g ?gg ?3 ?;g 60 u‘g ?Zg ?ﬁ? ?:’;g -‘1‘2?
60 || 476 | 470 | 468 | 465 | 461 | 459 368 | 366 | 365 | 364 | 362 | 360 - :
25 | 75 | 95 |110 | 142 32 | 95 | 120 | 142 | 183 69 | 195 | 236 | 278 75 88 | 246 | 298 | 350
75 504 588 585 | 582 | 577 75 462 | 458 | 457 | 456 | 453 75 236 | 235 | 233 | 232 185 185 | 184 182
BM1-200 200mi/r BM1-250 250ml/r R 7 I PGS RUE M, S0CHIREM TMA, FRDSERBEES,
EAQ AP | Mpa ) EHh AP | Mpa ) All the data was tested at 50°C with N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil. Actual data may vary slightly from unit to unit in production.
(a6 7] 8 [1w0]n [15] [s {6 781011 [1a]
— 8 75 | 155 | 178 | 204 | 255 | 283 | 385 P 94 | 195 | 255 | 259 | 326 | 357
s 38 | 37 | 36 | 35 | 33 | 20 | 12 g 30 | 20 | 28 | 27 | 25 | 24
o
- - 72 | 152 | 180 | 206 | 259 | 265 | 890 B - 90 | 193 | 225 | 260 | 326 | 360 | 455
; 74 | 72 | 71 | 70 | 68 | 66 | 57 - 60 | 59 | 58 | 57 | 55 | 53 | 48
=
f 20 71 | 151 | 178 | 205 | 255 | 285 | 390 e 5 89 | 191 | 225 | 258 | 320 | 355 | 455
99 98 97 95 94 91 81 '8 78 78 77 76 74 73 65
mlﬂ 30 70 149 [ 175 | 200 | 254 | 285 | 388 III!BH 30 84 188 | 220 | 250 | 320 | 354 | 452
IS 148 | 147 | 146 | 145 | 142 | 138 | 126 2 118 | 117 | 117 | 116 | 114 | 122 | 108
- 68 | 146 | 172 | 200 | 250 | 280 | 383 . 82 | 184 | 218 | 252 | 316 | 350 | 448
173 | 172 | 171 | 168 | 165 | 163 | 154 135 | 134 | 132 | 131 | 127 | 125 | 120
" 63 | 142 | 170 | 195 | 248 | 279 | 382 79 | 179 | 215 | 246 | 310 | 845 | 442
5 220 | 219 | 218 | 216 | 213 | 211 | 200 45 179 | 178 | 177 | 176 | 174 | 172 | 163
58 | 138 | 166 | 195 | 242 | 273 74 | 174 | 210 | 243 | 306 | 338
50 245 | 243 | 242 | 241 | 238 | 236 50 199 | 196 | 195 | 194 | 192 | 191
56 | 135 | 165 | 190 | 240 70 | 171 | 206 | 239 | 300
60 295 | 294 | 293 | 292 | 289 60 236 | 235 | 235 | 234 | 230
42 [ 122 | 150 | 178 55 | 155 | 190 | 221
75 370 | 365 | 364 | 362 75 297 | 295 | 295 | 294

03 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 04



IEF+ A E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

@
REXHEZRLRED A @

BM1 Z&7%i&E#EER~TIMEE BM1&FiE=ZEERT

BM1 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA BM1 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA
it 0| @8075 578 1 0| 8076658 0l @8020%
\o A SHHE FiNone Pilot| @ig2,55 ~0.030 Pilot] @82 55 0030 Pilot| @82.55 ~0:030
For A Tt O3 et o 55 4-A11 ( Hei -0076  4-@13.5 il ~0.076 2-@13.5 335 A dkos ~0.076
i s = ( Height) 5 S = (Height) 5 I’—‘I = (Height) 5
' W{ ?ﬁ’;‘aouw Lﬂ__ I f I m\
3 s ﬁ @106.4 :
Jan o ks ¢ N
- S5l /
(=]
H ﬁg ~ 8 % 7 i
2 o
@ 88 2 g L
4p 4 \Jtoe L
427202 e
L1 i
Ak
£ i/None \J /
, DT_’@“*’: t *MMXI.S % 2-_5_",94,22-}"‘
44 40 rain Port 161 /4°
= 7/ 15-2008F B KPS MAEREE . ==
Port A Port B 55 MILEREZ
i = = 4 Bolt Flange 4 Bolt Flange 2 Bolt Flange
Tk
1 5_ g
P o =
L}F/ T 10T 7 B B T~ g 0,030
) H Q ; di 2-@13.5 gﬁclj ggggg%-“g JPJ:[E: @85"8'332 b |D gao:&g?go 030
: mi i " L D29 .07 - ilo = 5 ilot| &82.55 5
E_ 1 'l %= (Height ) 2.8 4 ?11 # ( Height ) 5 4-0913.5 : % ( Height) o078
i : = ‘\\ “>/ )
5(28) |t 1 -
4-MB~6H 5
w1 36+0.2 _, 324015 Titdo M{?fff i /_ < o = o
] 4040.2 Drain PortTict /4 5 g ‘t:) :‘:_) 102 ‘03
7,/16-20UNF : j -
| — |
Y |- RO B = "
O [N | _2 ot A P =g %
= I 8 %} 4 - E (N /
= o
M P - WILEREZE mFLEFE= NILEWES
- 2 Bolt Flange 4 Bolt Flange 6 Bolt Flange
5(28) —
112 u
10| @8070 558 L0 oy 4444005
4-@11 Pilot| @82.55 393 4-3/8-16UNC  / Pilot e
BHRAEAEN Shaft Load Capacity: E"c; Height ) 5> [ 5 (Depi) 16 ‘,%,lcz Height ) 2.8
fmfiE Radial Load: 400Kg Max. Displacement | 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 A = yeo £\
SR ArsLoad: 200K Max L 9 | ms [us [ms |® | |w [# [& [ /@/ &P
L1 143 146 147.5 151 156 162 170 1795 | 1905 | 205 k
“w .
kg L2 148 151 152.5 156 161 167 175 1845 | 1845 | 210 ” )
35 i f\ | = o
ikt 0/ \
250 A
N . EXRURHE, ARDHE, DRSS, sereso:
iy DS 0, % 3 200
‘ Standard Direction of The Motor Rotation: 70 83
11— — [T CW----When A Port pressurized, Viewed From the Shaft End. 20 7Lk
| ML AR E= 4 Bolt Flange

4 Bolt Fiange

05 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 06



IEF A

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

®
REXHEZELREDSIE @
BM1 Z %144 H #hiEE R~ BM1 iT#{5 8

BM1 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

T4 8x7x32 ol 8x7x32 T4 6.35x6.3x32
Parrallel 5P arrallel 5Parrallel
el i / y e
s ' 453 TS L '
o3 52 28 "% <2
7 17 ' AN o254t T | BOGS :
40 45 40 35 ) e | ] ]
T4 6.35x6.3x32 Fi# 6.35x6.3x32 42 6.35x6.3x32
Parrallel Parrallel Parrallel
_5_._I__ .5___|__ S
e :; 1 111 ] 2 T 1 1 & § T_ 1
(=] ) o
X & & & &
S 17 i = 17 i S ‘ 17 i
40 1/4-20UNC 40 1/4-20UNC| 42
43 43 45 .
111-0374 1-0376 | 111-0377 | 111-0378
T4 6x6x32 IEF.TERE 6D-25x22x6 SEF41EHE 6D-25.4x21.5x6.25
5F’arrallel Re:ta;gle Spjine Rectangle Spline /
— S . ) A ) o
oo & =t 2
o ] = = ‘
NS s |28 |7} 5 [ ‘
17 j = 2 |_min35
40
1/4-20UNC] [-—-40 45
43 43 48
A-A
6.35-0.03
A
— |
5T 4, s
= 2-—FF L S
4| &l & g
7 &
6l 277 ||
145 1A
40 K
45

07 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs—-hyd.com >> 08



REXHEZLRED A

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

@® kI E

BM1 Ordering Information

B SHS-BM1 &7 Dk
Type number—BM1 series motors

BM1

09 << www.zs—hyd.com

8 1 BMIREFDE
Position BM1 series motors
fI® 2 #H&ECC/HR
Position displacement
1, 50
2, 63
3, 80
4, 100
5. 125
6. 160
7. 200
8. 250
9. 315
10, 400
g 3 FE=MwDO
Position Flange and pilot
A, 27LEREZ, IEO $80x2.8mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80 x 2.8mm
B, 27LER L=, L0 ¢ 82.55x%2.8mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x2.8mm
C. 27LEMEZ, LM $80x5mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80 x 5mm
D, 27L& RiE=, L0 ¢ 82.55X5mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x5mm
E. 47lERiE=, 1EH ¢ 80x5mm
4 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80X5mm
F. 47LEREZ, IEO ¢ 82.55x5mm
4 holt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55X5mm
G. 47l %#E=, IEO ¢ 80 x5mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 80 x5mm
H., 4fLAf% =, 1IEA ¢ 82.55x5mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 82.55X5mm
|, 4¥LFHEZ, 1IEO ¢ 85X5mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 85x5mm
J. 4FLAMEZE, 1IEO ¢ 44.4X2.8mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 44.4X2.8mm
K. 67LER#E=, IEQ ¢ 80x5mm
6 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80 x 5mm
L. 67LEEME=, 1EO ¢ B2.55x 5mm
6 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x 5mm

fE 4 Wit
Position shaft
1. ¢25E5, FH#8x7x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x32
2. ¢25E#, Ti#6.35x6.3x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 6.35x6.3x32
3. ¢25. 4E#H, T#6.35x6.3x32
¢ 25.4 straight shaft, flat key 6.35x6.3x32
4. $20EHM, FHEEx6x32
¢ 20 straight shaft, flat key 6x6x32
5. $ER{E§EM6D-25.4 x21.5 x6.25
Splined shaft 6D-25.4x21.5x6.25
6. JEWIEH#IH6D-25%22x6
Splined shaft 6D-25x22x6
frd 5 WO
Position oil port
A. G1/2
B. M22x1.5
. 1/2-14NPTF
. ZGl/2
. M18X1.5
. M20X1.5
G. 7/8-14UNF
wE 6 ittisd
Position drain port
1. &
2, M14X1.5
3. G1/4
4, 7M6-20UNF
E 7 WEEHE
Position paint color
A, $RIR% silver paint
B, E& blue
C, T#xZZE  black
D. A& no paint
g 8 fhEm
Postion rotation direction
A, R
standard
B, &[E
opposite

o]

m m O

www.zs—hyd.com

>> 10




@@ Kk FBE

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

v a2 OEFEgETHERE BB IER
BM2 %71 BM2 R %I D ik 144t 545
BM2 Series BM2 Performance Data
ek B Characteristic features: BM2-50 50mi/r BM2-63 63mi/r
FAMEERTET, BEESMEREE, HEEES, - It adapts the gerclor design. which has a higher distribution accuracy. Ejj AP ( Mpa ) Ej] AP ( Mpa )
FRHFEOMES, ERTSEE. - Shalt seal is adapted, which can bear higher back pressure. | 5 | 7 | 9 | 10 | 12 | 14 I 16 | 17.5 I | 5 | T | 9 | 10 | 12 | 14 | 16 | 17.5 l
ML=, WO, HHEEEER. - A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and oil port.
E?ﬁi&rﬂ.ﬁ?‘ HiEER. - Direction of shaft rotation and speed can be controlled easily and smoothly. g . a5 45 60 66 78 89 g 5 41 60 76 83 08 112
HINEDEE, - Small volume; compact structure. 5 95 | 85 | 75 | 74 | 70 | 45 = 76 | 67 | 59 | 58 | 55 | 38
SR = 36 45 63 68 79 95 | 106 120 = 45 61 i 85 | 101 | 118 | 132 | 150
Main Specification Z 1| 185 | 175 | 165 | 162 | 150 | 130 | 110 | 85 Z17°|| 146 | 138 | 130 | 125 | 120 | 102 | 87 | 67
#& (mi/r) Displacement 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 15| 3 |49 |65 | 75 | 88 | 100 | 110 | 120 15|| 43 | 61 | 80 | 92 [ 110 | 125 [ 438 | 150
. ||]|HH| 282 | 276 | 265 | 260 | 250 | 230 | 210 185 miﬁﬂ 222 | 218 | 209 | 202 | 190 | 160 | 145 | 130
R WmAEE Cont. 40 53 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 42 = .
(LPM) Flow ; h 34 | 45 | 65 | 69 | 85 [ 95 | 110 | 125 Lo 43 | 57 | 82 | 87 | 105 | 120 | 129 | 152
L [ 46 58 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 20 || 375 | 374 | 365 | 360 | 345 | 330 | 308 | 275 20 (| 295 | 294 | 288 | 284 | 272 | 245 | 223 | 195
A B|KES  Cont. 60 { 653 &85 276 220 7 0 10 i
(RP:f))éi = & — i _ — ! LA k. Ll o5 34 45 60 69 80 98 | 109 125 o5 48 56 76 86 100 | 122 | 130 | 153
RPM)Speed g p5 Int.. 863 832 766 646 516 404 323 258 205 162 128 475 | 466 | 460 | 450 | 436 | 420 | 395 | 360 375 | 368 | 363 | 355 | 312 | 328 | 255 [ 205
Eh WmAES Cont. 14 14 14 14 14 14 125 i 9 9 8 30 35 45 60 68 80 95 | 109 125 30 44 56 74 85 100 | 120 | 136 | 157
(MPa)Pressure  jg) 5 Int.. 17 17 17 17 17 17 15 13 1 10 9 575 | 570 | 561 | 552 | 541 | 531 | 500 [ 465 454 | 450 | 443 | 431 | 427 | 419 | 395 | 367
3 . e e ; ; 32 42 59 66 80 93 | 107 40 53 74 83 | 100 | 117 | 134
e Boveh Con || B8 || B00) 096 |8 | [ 8 || 260 || BA6 || BS0 1| GG || 9| 968 35 |65 | 663 | 655 | 654 | 635 | 623 | 598 3511 525 | 523 | 517 | 516 | 501 | 492 [ 472
(N‘m)Torque  jg 5 Int.. 108 136 172 216 270 346 382 413 400 464 500 2 | 41 | 25| es | - INDEE e szl ez BN
4011 760 | 758 | 753 | 750 | 738 [ 725 | 700 4011 600 | 598 | 594 | 592 | 583 | 572
LEETEEAIBAOLEESD, EBTHEEAELEEE. Note: 1. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working 45 83595 84505 85580 86455 87385 89'& 45 6?785 ;.?5 67;:: 6860'7 69539
2. DR EAHESSEHAD A ET T, pressure means the differential pressure. - _ : i L - i :
’ . . . 2. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed.
3. JEFFMOBHAERIE S, REIT-T3c5t, HIHEIS018/13. 3. Recommending N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil, viscosity 37-73cSt, cleanliness
4. DIXFEMETERY T, TITh BS2MEiEE10%. 18018/13.
5 TiEmiEmES80° . 4. The running time should not exceed 10% under intermittent working conditions BM
i i is 80° 2-80 80ml/r -
6. Dk AT TIERT, MRS TIEE ) By40%El TS 1h. 5. The Maximum .woriflng temperature is 80‘ . ‘ ' J_j] AP BM2 1 00 1 00m|/l’
R i . . 6. One hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is A ( Mpa )
1. BERFEEHEINPa, BRFFRBINa, B recommendedbefore full capacity working. 5771 9 012 16 [i75 ] [5 77 [ [0 2] 14 16 [175]
RSP E . 7. The maximum allowable back pressure is 10MPa, but the recommended back - I
pressure should not exceed 5MPa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding. 5 56 78 98 | 107 | 130 | 148 | 170 180 5 73 99 | 123 [ 139 | 160 | 183 | 210 | 223
115 | 108 | 105 | 100 [ 91 74 53 45 99 95 86 85 75 62 52 45
=10 50 82 | 105 | 118 | 132 | 160 | 180 188 = 10 68 95 123 [ 143 | 165 | 199 | 220 | 238
g 238 | 235 | 226 | 223 | 208 [ 195 | 173 162 E 199 | 195 | 187 | 182 | 175 | 163 | 150 | 138
— —
|15 48 75 96 [ 115 | 130 [ 150 | 178 190 = 15 65 95 120 | 140 | 165 | 194 | 220 | 240
g 364 | 360 | 356 | 345 | 330 | 320 | 300 283 % 299 | 294 | 288 | 285 | 278 | 263 | 249 | 235
!l 45 | 72| 97 | 105 [ 128 | 149 | 177 | 189 “1oo || 59 | 88 | 119 [135 [ 161 | 192 |218 | 288
il 487 | 482 | 475 | 472 | 460 | 446 | 420 | 409 il 400 | 398 | 387 | 385 | 380 | 366 |350 | 336
= o5 42 70 90 98 125 | 147 | 171 187 v o5 55 85 118 | 125 | 157 | 185 | 217 | 235
615 | 615 | 606 | 599 | 590 | 568 | 547 535 499 | 495 | 488 | 484 | 475 | 463 | 451 | 436
30 40 63 85 95 118 | 142 | 169 185 30 48 79 110 [ 119 | 150 | 180 | 216 | 235
740 | 724 | 720 | 715 | 705 | 688 | 668 657 599 | 595 | 587 | 585 | 579 | 568 | 550 | 536
35 36 58 82 90 112 | 189 | 165 35 43 70 100 [ 112 | 142 | 170 | 200
860 | 852 | 840 | 837 | 820 | 810 | 790 699 | 692 | 687 | 683 | 679 | 668 | 645
40 29 | 56 | 77 | 85 | 110 | 133 40 39 | 63 | 98 | 105 | 140
925 | 915 | 910 | 899 | 886 | 870 748 | 740 | 737 | 735 | 720

11 << www.zs—-hyd.com www.zs—-hyd.com >> 12



@ JkF B E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

(ELTER EETER (EETHER | EFIER
BM2-125 125ml/r BM2-160 160ml/r BM2-315  315ml/r BM2-400  400mi/r
EA AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa) EA AP (Mpa)
5 7 9 | 10| 12| 14| 16 | 175 5 7 9 |10 |12 | 14 |16 |175
l l I I I | | l | _I I I ] I I [ 15 ] | [ 5 [ 7 | o [105] 12| 14 [175] | s | 7 | o |105] 12|14 [175]
5 90 | 78 | 98 | 107 | 130 | 148 | 170 | 180 115 | 160 | 205 | 220 | 262 | 300 | 340 | 362
72 | 108 | 105 | 100 | 91 | 75 [ 53 | 45 5 57 | 56 | 52 | 50 | 43 | 38 | 34 | 27 '
10 1356 | 215 | 279 343 | 385 | 615 10 170 | 252 | 370 440 | 485 | 595 620
= ||| 8 | 82 | 105|118 | 132 | 160 | 180 | 188 — 115 | 160 | 206 | 230 | 265 | 320 | 855 | 380 . 32 | 28 | 26 | 25 | 24 | 23 - 24 | 23 |22 | 20 | 19 | 17 | 16
DE_ 155 | 235 | 226 | 223 | 208 | 195 | 178 | 162 05_ 10(f 119|115 | 110 | 108 | 102 | 95 | 84 | 76 = s
- . : [ O 20 135 | 216 | 288 | 350 [ 380 | 508 | 552 O | o 170 | 281 | 365 | 436 | 480 | 590 | 615
|45 || 42| 75 | 96 | 115 | 130 | 150 [ 478 | 190 < |45 || 105 | 158 | 202 | 220 | 261 | 305 | 344 | 378 = 60 | 59 | 58 | 57 | 56 | 52 | 50 = 48 | 47 | 45 | 44 | 42 | 40 | 36
g 236 | 360 | 356 | 345 | 330 | 320 [ 300 | 283 % 184 | 180 | 177 | 172 | 165 | 153 | 134 | 130 z = _
o ol - S 125 | 205 | 275 | 340 | 375 | 494 | 548 Ol 5 154 | 278 | 355 | 426 | 470 | 580 | 610
20 79 | 72 | 97 | 105 | 128 | 149 | 177 | 189 oo || 100 | 145 [ 195 | 218 | 256 | 299 340 | 375 L 93 | o1 90 | 89 | 88 | 80 | 79 L 72 | 70 | 68 | 66 | 63 [ 60 | 59
i} 315 | 482 | 475 | 472 | 460 | 446 | 420 | 409 i 247 | 245 | 238 | 236 | 230 | 217 | 199 | 185 i i ;
HS 42 #2 | 40 115 | 195 | 266 | 335 | 366 | 485 | 526 2| 40 144 | 273 | 350 | 410 | 466 | 576 | 606
o5 [| 75 | 70 | 90 | 98 | 125 | 147 [ 471 | 187 v o5 || 92 [ 142 | 188 | 209 | 250 | 295 | 336 | 366 Ea 122 | 120 | 119 | 118 | 117 | 105 | 104 s 95 | 94 | 90 | 83 | 80 | 76 [ 70
399 | 615 | 606 | 599 | 590 | 568 | 547 | 535 307 | 305 | 300 | 298 | 290 | 280 | 261 | 244
i — 50 90 | 170 | 252 | 320 | 352 | 474 | 511 & 137 | 269 | 344 | 406 | 460 | 570
a0 || 60 | 63 | 8 | 95 | 118 | 142 | 169 | 185 a0|| 8 [ 137 | 180 | 199 | 240 | 286 | 330 | 360 153 | 162 | 151 | 148 | 146 | 137 | 132 121 | 119 [ 116 | 112 | 108 | 101
475 | 724 | 720 | 715 | 705 | 688 | 668 | 657 369 | 367 | 365 | 361 | 355 | 342 | 334 | 304 _
— - 80 | 160 | 230 | 305 | 334 | 457 60 135 | 265 | 330 | 390 | 445
5 || 80 | 58 | 82 | 90 | 120 | 139 | 165 a5 || 85 | 120 [ 165 | 180 | 223 | 282 190 | 185 | 190 | 178 | 175 | 160 145 [ 140 | 134 | 130 | 118
555 | 852 | 840 | 837 | 820 | 810 | 790 436 | 435 | 430 | 427 | 415 | 402 -
— - 0 58 | 135 | 215 | 285 | 320 - 120 | 245 | 315 | 370
40 55 | 56 | 77 [ 85 | 110 [ 133 40 60 | 117 | 158 | 175 | 220 222 [ 220 | 216 | 212 | 205 170 | 169 | 165 | 160
595 | 915 | 910 | 899 | 886 | 870 465 | 462 | 459 | 456 | 477 ' !
— 58 125 | 205 | 269 - 235 | 300
232 | 230 | 227 176 | 170
BM2-500  500ml/r
BM2-200 200ml/r BM2-250 250ml/r EAH AP (Mpa)
| 3|5 |es| 8|9 [13]
EH AP (Mpa) EHZ AP (Mpa)
L5 [ 7 [9 [ros]12]14[175] sls |78 [rwf1fafis] 10 200 | 345 | 462 | 582 | 635 | 755
29 27 26 24 22 20
g 149 | 205 | 255 | 290 | 328 | 370 | 443 5 115 | 182 | 252 | 295 | 350 | 380 | 470 | 535 =| 20 199 | 340 | 455 | 575 | 625 | 745
50 | 48 | 45 | 43 | 40 | 30 | 23 . 40 | 39 | 38 [ 35 | 32 [ 30 | 23 | 16 E 39 | 38 [ 37 | 36 [ 34 | 30
—_ = —]
E i 140 | 202 | 250 | 323 | 330 | 411 | 448 o 0 110 | 178 | 252 | 295 | 352 | 385 | 470 | 548 | 30 190 | 328 | 447 | 566 | 626 [N
— 99 | 96 | 93 | 90 | 85 | 78 | 65 = 80 | 79 | 75 | 75 | 69 | 67 | 57 | 48 % 59 | 58 | 57 | 56 | 54 | 50
= (T
% 15 130 | 192 | 242 | 304 | 325 | 376 | 445 B\ 45 100 | 170 | 250 | 285 | 349 | 380 | 469 | 546 40 188 | 319 | 437 | 556 | 616 | 729
T 150 | 148 | 140 | 136 | 131 [ 122 | 105 TR 120 | 119 | 116 | 115 | 110 [ 106 | 95 | 80 % 78 |77 [ 76 | 75 | 73 |
| 5 125 | 186 | 233 | 305 | 314 | 390 | 436 O . 90 | 159 | 232 | 269 | 330 | 366 | 460 | 530 50 180 | 310 | 427 | 546 | 606 [
12 200 | 196 | 193 | 188 | 181 | 170 | 149 #= 159 | 156 | 155 | 153 | 150 | 147 | 180 | 110 97 | 96 | 95 | 95 | 93 [ 90
o 120 | 177 | 225 | 295 | 305 | 882 | 427 - 80 | 148 | 216 | 252 | 320 | 352 | 458 | 520 60 175 | 300 | 416 | 432 [ 597 | 702
250 | 247 | 242 | 238 | 231 | 218 | 192 200 | 198 | 195 | 194 | 162 | 160 | 152 | 147 118 | 117 | 115 | 114 210
30 110 | 166 | 220 | 285 | 292 | 373 o 75 | 130 | 200 | 235 | 305 | 340 | 433 70 170 | 290 | 413 | 421 | 586
300 | 295 | 290 | 288 | 282 | 268 240 | 240 | 238 | 236 | 232 | 228 | 210 138 | 137 | 135 | 133 | 131
55 98 | 150 | 205 | 244 | 278 - 50 | 117 | 190 | 220 | 290 | 320 75 160 | 278 | 402
350 | 348 | 342 | 338 | 330 280 | 278 | 278 | 275 | 270 | 267 158 | 157 | 155
. 85 | 141 | 199 | 235 40 42 | 105 | 180 | 210 | 280
375 | 372 | 366 | 362 300 | 299 | 298 | 297 | 294 . ; . ‘ ’
RPEIBEFERCSHLERER, S0CHBEEZMUTMLRN, FTRABEERBEEZ.

All the data was tested at 50°C with N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil.Actual data may vary slightly from unit to unit in production.

13 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 14



IEF M

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

@
REXHEZRLRED A @

BM2Z& 5 iE#E R ~T S MEE BM2 &75IiE=EER T

BM2 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA BM2 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA
oA i
pon A Tt 1| s 5
Drain Port T | G1/4"
| 7/16-20UNF
. 10 80:3;3330 o 0| @80-55% ,¢_g|zao:8:8§2
' 5 Pilot| @82.55 ~5. : Pilot| @g2.55 ~2:930 J /Pilotl @82.55 ~2:030
Pl SO e et e 4138 & (Height) 5 o135 | 33.5 | / % (Height) 2.8
N 7 \ -
/ 3|3 3 C@ / @106.4 —TE B —X
H I s |8 g @106 .4 : (D.—
=T / l'
7 [
! f 9 L / \ _\ 9 /| 3
6.4{2.8) 44 RN 1= k] L l 1 " \ >é./ =
43 Port B
L1 &y »/
{@ ™
Titt il O ?EfNon-e \ 6 N
40 40 fD;m‘T“{g;;’f”' 55 257 225 L
pema | erw — " N AR ES LpE e
- @ @ 4 Bolt Flange_ 4 Bolt Fiange— aﬁ?l‘%ﬁ’%:
: 2 Bolt Flange
_ =1 L
— 1 - =
L J:l:5 [ %) (} 8_ !I @}%\ 10l @so 55 = 1k @80-003%
b \ L ; -0.030 -0.030 -0.
3 2.313.5 335 / Pilotl @82.55 3052 %'08570‘075 /Piloll @82.55 ~253%
i N — @ J H . | | & (Height) 5 4-—?11 ( Height ) 5 [ ( Height) £0078
: ; K A X '
| O & I
5(2.8) |12 L 7
L1
4-M8-6H = 0 O =
Aloeph) 13\ 36402 _ 32+0.15 Tttsey | Nene = b 22 i 2
40'_'!0 2 Df' ’P T aie k
\ = e T 6-20unF _EB_ b
i N LT d\ | @
| £ (D) . A\ — —
, o s ) sz g f‘\% : 25 7T ]
S A g % @fj/ 94 y 93
IE e WY — CHES EAKA = RAEGEE
»\\ S ‘y § — 2 Bolt Flange 4 Bolt Flange 6 Bolt Flange
I~ i )
40+0.2 L 10 @80799 i .
|| {} 4-G311 Pilot 982.2507?%8?@ 4-3/8-16UNC pilp 2 H-4£0.C0
% (Height ) 5 [ ® (D} 15/ 3 (Height) 2.8
5(2.8) | |12 - = J _
™,
4
RARE Radal Loag: 400K Nex / | \?<
WA Ads Load: 200Kg N Displ 50 | 63 | 80 | 100 | 125 | 160 | 200 | 250 | 315 | 400 T ] S 3 ]
it L 9 [115 [ 145 | 18 [225 | 288 | 37 | 446 | 55 | 72 _/ j
3‘2*!; K] 147 |149.5 [152.5 | 156 |160.5]168.8 | 175 [182.6 | 193 | 210 .
; ¥ 5 e =
m ] Direction of shaft rotation:standard \EB 7 “@3 ED/ N A il
| When facing shaft end of motor,shaft rotation: 70 83
' Clockwise when port "A" is pressurized. 90
4 — — ||— ; i _ - ML ARE=
Counter—clockwise port "B" is pressurized. MIL AR EZ 4 Bolt Flange

s 4 Bolt Flange

15 << www.zs—-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 16



®
@ IE T+
Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

BM2 %4 hiEE R~ BM2 iT#45 8

BM2 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA :
= R H2/Hs
F F8E 8x7x32 TR 8x7x32
f Parrallel
T Parralle}j 5 b 7 tH Mo 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400
‘ 55 b
== 23 SEIGI/2 | 121-0010 | 1210011 | 121-0012 | 121-0013 | 121-001a | 121-0014 | 121-0016 | 121-0016 | 121-0017 | 121-0018
*3 0
77 = 17 025 484 F | s&c1/2:
45 28635 1/4- | #pstsm | 121-0860 | 121-0861 | 121-0362 | 121-0363 | 121-036a | 121-0364 | 121-0365 | 121-0366 | 121-0367 | 121-0368
40 20UNC M14X1. 5
M 43 48 SEIG1/2; A
: ] 121-0370 | 121-0871 | 121-0372 | 121-0373 | 121-037a | 121-0374 | 121-0375 | 121-0376 | 121-0377 | 121-0378
st R O61 /4
025 AEHM F
F§2 6.35x6.3x32 Fi 6.35x6.3x32 imgzg:su $26. 35 Hhumi® | SAIGI/2 | 121-0340 | 121-0341 | 121-0342 | 121-0343 | 121-034a | 121-0344 | 121-0345 | 121-0346 | 121-0347 | 121-0348
Parrallel 0 Parrallel i M8
5 6.35.0. 5 i
I ”g‘J X i T SEIGT/2 | 121-0020 | 121-0021 | 121-0022 | 121-0023 | 121-002a | 121-0024 | 121-0025 | 121-0026 | 121-0027 | 121-0028
o9 ; f > S
A5 13 2
[Tol / / 3 ) h
7 ' g // “’gigg‘?a %g‘é% /i} 121-0060 | 121-0061 | 121-0062 | 121-0063 | 121-006a | 121-0064 | 121-0065 | 121-0066 | 121-0067 | 121-0068
1 JE
40 SHG1/2;
43 Shittsm | 121-0080 | 121-0081 | 121-0082 | 121-0083 | 121-008a | 121-0084 | 121-0085 | 121-0086 | 121-0087 | 121-0088
M14X1.5
g %35”6'3"32 FH2 6.35%6.3x32 = (N80 q’%iﬁwm S SEIGI/2 | 121-0310 | 121-0311 | 121-0312 | 121-0313 | 121-031a | 121-0314 | 121-0316 | 121-0316 | 121-0317 | 121-0318
arrallell5 Parrallel im AR EIMS
O 8 (ST R IR |0 o5meh Tas|salei/2: s
ol . 55, : _ T 121-0280 | 121-0281 | 121-0282 | 121-0283 | 121-028a | 121-0284 | 121-0285 | 121-0286 | 121-0287 | 121-0288
S oo Z < bl j’fﬁ T smmegaue | tmrer/4
i : o <
[ o]
7 =g i & o m;i&%u% 121-0030 | 121-0031 | 121-0032 | 1210033 | 121008 | 1210034 | 1210085 | 121-0036 | 121-0037 | 121-0038
- - 02584 Fars| ~ T
40 42 MHIRERAIME | Mi8X1. 5:
43 45 SpstttsR | 121-0150 | 121-0151 | 121-0152 | 121-0153 | 121-015a | 121-0154 | 121-0155 | 121-0156 | 121-0157 | 121-0158
- 3 - M14X1.5
Fifz: IEdo80 a5
T BHED-25X22X6 L)
T4 6x6x32 ISR 6D-25.4x21.5%6.25 IR LTI SMSHSEE | 120-1110 | 12-1101 | 121112 | 121-1118 | 121-11a | 121-1114 | 121-1m15 | 120-1116 | 12117 | 121-1118
7 oy B B -
I-'-‘arrallel5 Rectangie Spiine M14X1.5
[T 17, g ¢ @ 25EH TS LAIGI/2 | 1210170 | 121-0171 | 121-0172 | 121-0173 | 121-017a | 121-0174 | 121-0175 | 121-0176 | 121-0177 | 121-0178
=5 Npd 000 = =8 I AR LIS
= I M18X1. 5;
<t % 1 = TR "é:m ”gﬁgﬂﬁfa Attt 0 121-0200 | 121-0201 | 121-0202 [ 121-0208 | 121-020a | 121-0204 | 121-0205 | 121-0206 | 121-0207 | 121-0208
17 = min35_| 2 g 2 M14X1. 5
40 45 025 4E8 F | omii/n, g
426. 35 HhigiE ’ 121-0290 | 121-0291 | 121-0202 | 121-0283 | 121-020a | 121-0294 | 121-0295 | 121-0296 | 121-0297 | 121-0298
tHOet /4
43 48 578
PFLER; IO |o 2588 Fais|shle1/2. 4h
++ A-A 1 1 121 1 121 1 7 1
R/ fESE 6D-25%x22x6 —— w80, 55 sssmae | a1 4| UM | 120661 | 1210602 | 121-0640 | 121-064a | 1210664 | 1210545 | 121-0646 | 121-0647 | 121-0648
Rektangle Spline -U. A | 5
17.. & = :
- =i 2 & 2 | 4 o 25. 4X21. 5X6. 25 s&a‘igé%‘ ﬁ‘ 121-1010 | 121-1011 | 121-1012 | 121-1018 | 121-101a | 121-1014 | 121-1015 | 121-1016 | 121-1017 | 121-1018
%}F = s | B -8 i 1/4-200NC |
e < \ / o & L
ol i i) e & Sy - M18X1. 5:
= SA—= = MFELRTIF; 105X65; | @ 25EL A F528 SMHESHICT | 120-0140 | 120-0141 | 121-0142 | 121-0143 | 121-014a | 121-0144 | 121-0145 | 12i-0146 | 121-0147 | 121-0148
H70 28 = 145 1A 1EMA ¢80 Him AR SIME LAvpa
= 40 N :
40 7L 777:105X65; | #ED-25X22X6 (M18X1. 5
H B = : .5 X p :
. 21-1 121-118 = 121-1183 -1 1184 | 121~ 121-1186 | 121-1187 | 121-1
~ 45 E1 080 ShiRRLe | AhEO 121-1180 | 121-1181 | 121-1182 | 121-1183 | 121-118a | 1211 1-1185 | 121-1186 | 121-118 188

17 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs—-hyd.com >> 18



REXHEZLRED A

@® kI E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

BM2 Ordering Information

4| 121-0365 |

121-0367

B SHS-BM2R 5 Tk
Type number—BM2 series motors

M18X1.5;

121-0036

121-0037

1=1110] 121-1111

|

121-1112] ’12519.’-\1%31 ﬁ?ﬂivf.ﬁﬁﬁl 121-1114

T

-0143| 121-01
|

n

i

121-0

1211115

121-1116

121=1117

121-1118

19 << www.zs-hyd.com

wE 1
Position
g 2
Position
1, 50
2, 63
3. 80
4, 100
5. 125
6. 160
7. 200
8. 250
9, 315
10, 400
11. 500
fii® 3 E=ZFfukEO
Position Flange and pilot
A, 2FLEREZ, (E0O ¢ 80x2.8mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80x2.8mm
B. 27L&EME =, 1£O ¢ 82.55 x2.8mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x2.8mm
C. 27LZEM®iE=, 1EO ¢ 80x5mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80x5mm
D. 2F7L&EMEZ, IEQ $82.55 x5mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x5mm
E. 47LERE=, 1EO ¢ 80x5mm
4 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80x5mm
F. 47LERZEZ, 1O ¢ 82.55x5mm
4 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x5mm
G. 47LAREZ, 1O ¢ 80x5mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 80x5mm
H, 47l F®i%=, 1O ¢ 82.55x5mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x5mm
I, 4FLAREZEZ, 1IEO ¢ 85x5mm
4 holt Square flange, pilot ¢ 85x5mm
J. 4ILAWEZE, 1EO ¢ 44, 4x2. Bmm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 44.4x2.8mm
K. 6FLEREXZ, 1EO ¢ 80x5mm
6 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80x5mm
L. 6FLEME=, 1EO ¢ 82.55x5mm
6 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x5mm

BM2% 5 53k

BM2 series motors
HZECC/R
displacement

E 4 HiHH#
Position shaft
1, ¢25E%, FH8x7x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x32
2. ¢25H%M, F4#6.35 x6.3x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 6.35x6.3 x 32
3. $25.4EH%, F426.35x6.3x32
¢ 25.4 straight shaft, flat key 6.35x6.3x32
4. $20EHH, FE6x6x32
¢ 20 straight shaft, flat key 6x6x32
5. ERIEHHED-25.4 x21.5%6.25
Splined shaft 6D-25.4x21.5x6.25
6. MHERAEFEIHED-25x22x6
Splined shaft 6D-25x22x6
fLE 5 @O
Position oil port
A, G1/2
B. M22X1.5
C. 1/2-14NPTF
D, ZGl/2
E. M18x1.5
F. M20x1.5
G. 7/8-14UNF
E 6 ittmQ
Position drain port
T4 7
2, M14X1.5
3, G1/4
4, 7/16-20UNF
g 7 HWERHEE

Position paint color

A, RILER silver paint
B. & blue
C. LHEZF black
D. 5% no paint
& 8 &M
Position rotation direction
A, FRHE
standard
B. K&
opposite

www.zs—hyd.com

>> 20



@@ kI’ E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHEZRLRED A

\ 3 (EFTHER BB TERX
BM3 %7l BM3 7Dk S5
BM3 Series BM3 Performance Data
" . BM3-100 100mi/r BM3-160 160ml/r
EHER Characteristic features: EH AP (Mpa) EA AP (Mpa)
FAMEENEE TR, BEEsNEBEE RN It adapts the gerolor design, which has a higher distribution accuracy and Mechanical | 3 | 5 | - l 8 l 10 l 13 | 15 I | 3 | 5 | 7 | 8 | 10 | 13 l 15 |
HE, efficiency.
WigEshiRigit, BAERMERZED. Double-rolling bearing design, which has a greater lateral load capacity. o | 35 | 59 | 83 | 97 | 121 | 147 = 56 | 94 | 134 | 455 | 193
A HRMBHIRIT, RSEEES, TUEFEER. Credible design of shaft seal, which can bear higher pressure and be used in paraller g 75 | 74 | 72 | 70 | 69 | 66 E g 47 | 46 | 45 [ 44 | 42
ERFEHRELE. FETR. o1 in seres. = g 35 | 60 | 85 | 98 | 125 | 148 | 178 = - 56 | 95 | 135 | 156 | 195 | 238
SO, BE. EEEEERS. Direction of shaft rotation and speed can be controlled easily and smoothly. % 150 | 147 | 144 | 141 | 138 | 133 | 128 % 94 93 91 90 85 82
A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and oil port. o a4 59 84 08 125 | 147 | 170 [ 55 94 135 | 155 | 193 | 236 | 278
- 22 207 | 202 | 198 | 194 | 189 | 183 | 178 ” 22 138 | 137 | 135 | 134 | 130 | 125 [ 120
. . 2 5 ne :
FEMEESH NI 33 57 82 95 | 123 | 143 | 168 133 54 93 | 135 | 154 | 193 | 235 [ 275
i g ; o § 0 282 | 276 | 270 | 267 | 264 | 258 | 248 30 176 | 175 | 173 | 170 | 166 | 160 | 156
Main Specification
] = PO : 36 32 55 80 93 | 120 | 140 | 165 36 53 92 | 133 | 153 | 191 | 232 | 270
#¢# (ml/r) Displacement | 100 160 200 250 315 400 338 | 331 | 324 | 320 | 817 | 309 | 295 212 | 211 | 210 | 209 | 205 | 300 | 195
B BAESE  Cont 50 50 50 50 50 50 48 30 | 52 | 78 | 90 | 118 | 186 - 52 | 90 | 130 | 150 | 187 | 228
(LPM) Flow a5 i 60 60 60 80 80 60 423 | 414 | 405 | 400 | 396 | 387 264 | 263 | 260 | 259 | 255 | 250
E BAELE  Cont. 450 281 226 180 147 121 5 25 | 49 | 76 | 88 | 108 | 134 o2 50 | 8 | 12
e ‘ - : - 517 | 506 | 495 | 489 | 484 | 473 323 | 322 | 319 | 818 | 313
8] B Int.. 540 337 272 216 i 142 -
46 785 85 | 105 82 | 120 | 141
Eh BAES  Cont 14 12.5 12.5 12 12 11 65 611 | 508 | 585 | 578 65 382 | 380 | 378
(MPa)Pressure g i Int.. 16 14 14 13 13 12.5
H%E MAES Cont. 178 272 330 392 499 581
(N'm)Torque g5 int. 216 306 357 424 540 660
1. &EXIEEREAORXED, SIEEAEILEEE. 1. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working BM3_200 200m |/r BM3—250 250m I/r
2. DR ERAE ANESHET TIE. pressure means the differential pressure.
s et - s 2. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed. EH AP (Mpa) Eh AP (M pa)
3 EBIETERGT, BT EES WA H8E10%. 3. The running time should not exceed 10% under intermittent working conditions. I 3 | R l 7 | 8 I 10 | 11 | 125 | | 3 l 5 | 7 l 8 | 10 I 11 | 155 |
4. HETFRGBHIL R, #EE37-73cSt, iFiEE 15018/13. 4. Recommending N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil, viscosity 37-73¢St, cleanliness ' '
5. s LIEHMIRS0° . 1SQ18/13.
N = . 5. The Maximum working temperature is 80 °. = 70 | 118 | 167 | 193 | 242 | 258 =] 87 147 | 208 | 242 | 302
6. Dk e A LIERT, [ = TAEE N RI40%LL T EE1/At.
J:_ J 1:*1155 R - 6. One hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is E o 38 | 37 | 35 34 30 26 E 8 30 29 | 28 27 25
1. BEAREHE M, BEWAR@BEMPa, LR R recommended before full capacity working. - —
S S o : = 72 | 120 | 170 | 195 | 245 | 260 | 294 = 88 150 | 210 | 245 | 306 | 323 | 362
St E . 7. The maximum allowable back pressure . 10I\.fPa, i.Jut the recommended bjdck g 16 75 | 74 | 72 | 71 68 | 66 | 80 % 16 60 | 59 |58 | 57 | 55 | =0 | 48
pressure should not exceed 5MPa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding. i o
20 71 120 | 168 | 193 | 244 | 253 | 292 29 86 150 | 210 | 243 | 304 | 320 | 360
mlmﬂ 103 | 102 | 100 | 99 95 94 88 mlﬂ"l 83 82 80 78 75 73 70
S 30 70 | 118 | 166 | 191 | 242 | 251 | 288 RS 30 84 148 | 208 | 240 | 300 | 315 | 355
141 | 140 | 138 | 137 | 134 | 131 | 126 113 | 112 | 110 | 109 | 105 03 100
36 68 | 115 | 162 | 187 | 237 - 248 | 280 36 80 | 143 | 203 [ 235 | 295 | 310 | 351
169 | 168 | 166 | 164 | 160 | 156 | 150 135 | 134 | 132 | 131 | 127 | 125 | 120
65 | 110 | 156 | 182 | 232 3242 . 45 75 140 | 200 | 230 | 290 | 305
45 212 | 211 | 209 | 208 | 204 | 200 169 | 168 | 166 | 165 | 160 | 158
105 | 152 | 180 | 230 | 238 55 135 | 195 | 225 | 284
55 258 | 256 | 255 | 250 | 248 206 | 205 | 203 | 200
100 | 145 | 175 | 225 - 130 | 190 | 220
65 306 | 305 | 302 | 300 244 | 243 | 240

21 << www.zs—hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 22



REXHEZRLRED A

S

IE T

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

(hEgTERX @A ITER

BM3-315 315ml/r BM3-400 400ml/r
EFhH AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa)

[ s | a6 8 [ 10]125] [3 [ a6 |8 [ o [11]

g 8 110 | 148 | 225 | 305 | 380 ’2_“ 8 139 | 188 | 286 | 387 | 435
o 24 23 21 17 13 o 19 18 17 15 12
=} - =
=| 16 111 148 | 227 | 308 | 380 | 450 = 16 139 | 190 | 288 | 390 | 436 | 513
o 48 47 45 42 38 32 ko) 38 37 35 33 32 30
L LL
20 110 | 147 | 226 | 307 | 379 | 448 20 138 | 188 | 288 | 390 | 435 510
Iﬂ[ﬂlﬂ 66 65 63 61 58 50 [[]![HH 53 52 50 48 47 45
= 3 g =
o 20 109 | 145 | 222 | 305 | 377 | 444 ﬂ\ a0 137 | 186 | 286 | 388 | 433 | 508
90 89 87 85 81 T 71 70 68 66 64 60
36 105 | 141 | 219 | 300 372 440 36 135 | 182 | 282 385 430 505
107 | 106 | 104 | 102 | 100 | 97 85 | 84 | 82 | 80 | 78 | 73
45 100 | 137 | 215 | 295 | 367 45 130 | 176 | 277 | 380 | 424
134 | 133 | 131 128 125 106 | 105 103 | 100 98
" 130 | 210 | 290 | 360 - 123 | 170 | 270 | 372
5 164 | 162 | 160 | 157 129 | 128 | 126 | 124
200 | 285 160 | 260
65 190 | 189 65 150 | 148

RPHIBEEACSHAEREHR, S0CHEBEGTNREY, FTRASEERBFTE,

All the data was tested at 50°C with N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil.Actual data may vary slightly from unit to unit in production.

23 << www.zs-hyd.com

BM3 & FliRiERERE R ~F
BM3 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

10]@1008 63

a:M22x1.5-6H | 0A # OB T it 8 0| 2inone “Plot| (385 0028
b:M18x1.5-6H |Port A Port B Drain Porl T|M14X1.5 # (Height | 7.5
R % ( Depth )\15
/B
[ éﬁ /}?§1 (T 2 &
I 3 @12
75 | [15]
62 46 L 120
L1
Sitishfi3EEN Shaft Load Capacity: —
B Radial Load: 800Kg Max, HEE Displacemen | 100 | 160 | 200 | 250 | 315 | 400
. SfiE AxsLoad: 300Kg Max. L 18 | 288 | 37 | 446 | 55 70
m o L1 191 | 202 | 175 |217.6| 228 | 245
400
20
2 2110 0 10 20 28mm Eiﬁ;ﬁﬁm
. 1 ARGy, AROidE, DARRHEE,
Standard Direction of The Motor Rotation:

CW----When A Port pressurized, Viewed From the Shaft End.

BM3 2 5l %y th % i 43 R ~F

BM3 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

BB 6D-308x 26 x 8 T Bx7x28 FHE 8x7x28

Rectangle Spline 4Parﬁtel

s ~ N e 1N

s o83 .

S 9 A%E °g

= K 8

S| 3 5 20

415 36
45 . 385 |

FEAEHE 6D-3085x 26 x 8 sERTEE 6D-25iEx 22 x 6

Rectangle Spline Rectangle Séaline /
20 0 N
ol -
] " E ||
57 |7 22
66.5 33.5
70 L1

www.zs—-hyd.com

>>

24




@ IE T

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

BM3 £ 5 EFR B EHE R ~F BM3 iT#f< R

o | =
BM3 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA 7= i A HE/ RS
Him n 1+ oi|ao-0%e E= it ¥ h:: ] 100 160 200 250 315 400
F/None 4-@13 lot|@82.55 ~2.0% - 1
- 76 Dran Port T[4 1.5 S B { Height) 5™ "’25%%5,&8 !"2312’(9;"13;“7% 131-0050 | 131-0051 131-0052 | 131-0053 | 131-0054 | 131-0055
» 225 225 M22X1' 5: }‘ﬂ‘ o e - =
- 225,/ | O i s | 13170070 | 131-0071 191-0072 | 131-0073 | 131-0074 | 131-0075
P © ( %3%%?m§ua a3 | 131-0090 | 131-091 | 131-0092 | 1310003 | 1310094 | 131-0095
/A AR = 9 ] “223@%5"3 % | 1s1-1010 | 131-1011 1at-1012 | 131-1013 | 131-1014 | 131-1015
\YZ/% 7/ by - WZ2X1. 5, TE '
1A G L = — i i A L
& /: / ) ﬁiﬁf"""’gs"ﬁ ik s | 1911030 | 131-101 131-1032 | 131-1033 | 131-1034 | 131-1035
- 4-0137L; iEEBmNS | M22X1.5; & : B : B 3 3
D = @ |l e i ] wian | 19171060 | 131-1061 131-1062 | 131-1063 131-1064 | 1311065
- X B ook | wa2& | ygiie0 | var-mar | ts-nse | ta-niss | orsi-ties | tar-niss
55| [15 . 55 ' HHED-30X26X8 | M22X1.5: St N _ _ _ _ _
is0 ke, | Souna s | 13171070 | 131-107 131-1072 | 131-1073 131-1074 131-1075
FHOD-30X26X8 | M22X1.5: _ _ _ - _ _
s 0 131-1020 | 131-1021 131-1022 | 131-1023 | 131-1024 | 131-1025
S UHREAN Shatt Load Capacily: oo ?ﬁ%ﬂhi&fﬁ 131-1040 131-1041 131-1042 | 131-1043 131-1044 131-1045
[M%5# Radal Load: 800Kg Max. B4 | M22X1.5; o
it i o Sk o 131-1000 | 131-1091 131-1092 | 131-1088 | 131-1094 | 131-1095
k W22X1.5; T _ B _ 5 . 5
L totsrl, | #2902 Wil 1311100 | 131-1101 13102 | 1311108 | 131-1104 131-1105
B 00 = IkMess | HRIRLNG | M22X1.5; M [y 4455 131-1121 131-1122 131-1123 131-1124 131-1125
w M14X1. 5
200
2 0
j =21 -10 0 10 20 28mm . .
L] BM3 Ordering Information
|_!_| u
Feature Displacement/NO.
7 i Flange Sha Oil port 100 160 200 250 315 400
- r T Shit
T — L1 25 Flat M22X1.5; _
- key:8;shaft | drainport | 131-0050 | 131-0051 131-0052 | 131-0053 | 131-0054 | 131-0055
P thread:M8 M14X1.5
HE S opaceme | 100 | 160 | 200 | 250 | 315 | 400 BikARAERE R : @30 Flat M22X1.5;
il & M " s £ - - Pt
1 o || ol e || g6 | v ERHE S, AWDHER, DkImR s, koySshatt | drainport | 131-0070 | 131-0071 131-0072 | 131-0078 | 131-0074 131-0075
L1 191 | 202 | 175 |217.6| 228 | 245 Standard Direction of The Motor Rotation: cp:s1'201=|ataft M22X1.5; —p— 131-0001 —— +1-0053 +1-0008 51-000
; ; key:10;sh drain port 1-C 11-0C 131-00 131- 131 131 5
CW----When A Port pressurized, Viewed From the Shaft End. thy,ggd;Mg M14XEI.5
shaft6D-
30X26X6shaft | M22X1.5 | 131-1010 | 131-1011 131-1012 | 131-1013 | 131-1014 131-1015
T Ly nfy 7 —j— threadM14 :
BMS%@JEHU Hji&ll%?fﬁ ¥ M22X1.5;
BM3 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA kB drainport | 131-1030 | 131-1031 131-1032 | 131-1083 | 131-1034 | 131-1035
: M14X1.5
SETSEAR 6D-3088x 26 % 8 T4k 8x7x28 qﬁﬂ; BI’I‘T"EB Bolt hole 4- 301;32:2;38“
Fectangle Spie el FarTe ®13:Pilot M22X1.5; | 131-1060 | 131-1061 131-1062 | 131-1063 | 131-1064 | 131-1065
F 20 = __ @100
s 5 ST ShafieD- | WZZXT5; _
g 78 @ 3 ol S — 30X26X6 shaft | drainport | 131-1130 | 131-1131 131-1132 | 131-1133 | 131-1134 | 131-1135
s - ) 8 threadM14 M14X1.5
2 20 |20 shafeD- M22X1.5;
k"éa 36 30X26X8 shaft drain port 131-1070 131-1071 131-1072 131-1073 131-1074 131-1075
T threadM8 M14X1.5
—8a Shafi6D-
30X26X8 shaft | M22X15: | 131-1020 | 131-1021 131-1022 | 131-1023 | 131-1024 | 131-1025
threadM12
M22X1.5,
SR EHE 603085 26 X B 5B e D258 22 % 6 45T AEEE 6D-3018x 26 x 6 shaft6D- drain port 131-1040 131-1041 131-1042 131-1043 131-1044 131-1045
Hectang!;épliﬂef Rectangle %!(')‘"E/; Rectangle Spline 30X26X8 shaft M14X1.5
== & .20
T - 1 z : threadM14 1 max1.5; | 181-1090 | 131-1091 | 131-1092 | 131-1083 | 131-1004 | 131-1095
g’: }7 = I § | — Y
22 5] s =
] 2 T o e oo M22X15; | 131-1100 | 131-1101 131-1102 | 1311108 131-1104 131-1105
66.5 ' 415 @13;Pilot | 25X22X6 shaft ,
70 L &7 45 85 threadM8 MZ2XT5; :
o] P drainport | 131-1120 | 131-1121 131-1122 | 131-1123 | 131-1124 | 131-1125
M14X1.5

25 << www.zs—hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 26



@@ kI’ E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHEZRLRED A

722 _BM3RFI Dk BM4 %7

Type number—BM3 series motors

1 [ 2 il 3 ' 4 ‘ 5 I 6 | = 8 i BM4 Series
BM3
f® 1 BM3RFIDiX WE 8 iEM SR Characteristic features:
Position BM3 series motors Postion rotation direction FKAMERXEE PRI, REEGRERIEE LA It adapts the gerolor design, which has a higher distribution accuracy and Mechanical
B 2 HECCR A, HR HE. efficiency.
Position displ \ stanitiard AGE DA, B BRI EAEEED . Double-rolling bearing design, which has a greater lateral load capacity.
ostion PRSI B. B ATERMEEg T, ZAEEES, TUEREFEER. Credible design of shaft seal, which can bear higher pressure and be used in paraller
1. 100 . A ; :
S EREHREAE. EETE. orin series.
2, 160 PP SR, i, E2EEERR, Direction of shaft rotation and speed can be controlled easily and smoothly.
3. 200 A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and ol port.
4, 250
5, 315 FEMESH
6. 400 Main Specification
MR 3 EEE $#1 (/) Displacement 245 310 305 500 625 800
Position Flange and pilot
e BAELZ Cont. 80 80 80 80 80 80

A, 4FLAREZ, 1EO ¢ 100x5mm

(LPM) Flow =
4 bolt Square—flange, pilot ¢ 100x5mm _DE’E Jats 100 Ly ! AU e It I 100
TE 4 Wi 3 RAES Cont. 320 250 200 156 120 106
Position ~ shaft (RPM)Speed gy e, 390 300 240 200 150 120
1. ¢25E%, FHE8x7x28 EA wmAESE Cont 14 14 14 14 125 14
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x28 (MPa)Pressure g Int.. 15 15 15 15 13 12
2. ¢ 30EH, THSxT7x28 iH4E BAEE Cont. 435 556 698 870 997 1024
¢ 30 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x28 '_(N*-m)Tarique i it 7 502 664 798 1058 [ 1178 it 1380
3. JERLTEIHED-30x26x8
Splined shaft 6D-30x26x8 1L BAXIEEAEAORAEH, SEEHEIERE. 1. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working
4, ERIEEHHED-30x26x6 2 BTSN ESE K ENNESEETFIE. pressure means the differential pressure.
- s ot B 2. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed.
= 3. 5 s P B T10%.
Spiined shafl: BL-A0KE0xD &T&ﬁ }I{’E%‘H‘:T E”H@Eﬁi*xﬁfﬁL 3. The running time should not exceed 10% under intermittent working conditions.
5. $ERIEEH6D-25x22x%6 4 fEFFFCOHRIR TR, R/E37-T3cSt, JHIRE1S018/13, 4. Recommending N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil, viscosity 37-73cSt, cleanliness
Splined shaft 6D—-25x22x6 5 && LIE#IRe0” . 1S018/13.
&= 5 @O 6. Bis M LIER, MERS LIEEN40%LL TES 16T, 5. The Maximum working temperature is 80 °.
- ) 1. AR REEEI0MPa, (IR REBII5MPa, BT R iE 6. One hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is
Position oil port S recommended before full capacity working.
A, M22x1.5 = ! 7. The maximum allowable back pressure is 10MPa, but the recommended back
B. Mi8x1.5 pressure should not exceed 5MPa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding.

fig 6 tmp

Position drain port
1s T
2, Mi14x1.5
3. G1/4

fIE 7 WEHER

Position paint color
A, RIGE silver paint
B, &E& blue
C. THEBF black
D. Wi no paint

27 << www.zs—hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 28



IEF+ A E

®
@ Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHEZRLRED A

www.zs—hyd.com

www.zs—-hyd.com

s n OFESETIER [E1BF T{EX [(ESETER BB TIER
BM4 R5I 5L ERESE
Performance Data BM4-625  625ml/r BM4-800 800ml/r
Eh AP (Mpa) Eh AP (Mpa)
BM4-245  245ml/r BM4-310  310ml/r | a5 | s | 7 |85 |15 | 14 | | ass | s | 7 |85 | 105 | 13 |
EH AP (Mpa) EAH AP (Mpa) =
35 | 7 | 9 | 12 | 14 | 175 20 35 | 75 | 10 | 135 | 15 | 175 | 20 238 | 980 | 3 640 fsti | 53O | WS | Al
7 7 5 51| 6 6 5 3
] ] 260 395 5 670 1060 420 594 790 972 | 1176 | 1407
gl 1| 1E | 818 43 gl| B B 15 | 14 12 8 Ol 2 | 12 | T 10 o 7
] ] = 275 | 425 | s 710 1065 435 | 608 | 840 | 1020 | 1204 | 1428
10| 129 | 129 | 333 [ 426 [ 456 N 1of| 182 | S8 | 45 | 5 = 30 | 30 27 22 = 24 | 23 | 23 | 21 50 7
127 | 127 | 332 | 430 | 454 | 594 | 693 168 | 350 | 468 | 582 | 620 | 733 | 806 = 295 | 450 | & 755 1270 - 420 | 596 | 830 | 1005 | 1204 [ 1412
= 200l 77 | 77 | 76 | 74 | 66 | 54 | 44 = 20| g2 | 81 | 55 | 48 | 41 | 82 | 20 2 45 44 43 37 = 36 35 35 34 33 29
- s . — o : = || T
o 124 | 124 | 328 | 426 | 455 | 596 | 695 o 166 | 345 | 472 | 581 | 630 | 742 | 823 i 297 | 450 | 8 785 1330 e 390 | 895 | 796 | 975 | 1190 | 4410
=130 175 | 175 | 112 | 106 | 97 | 86 | 76 — 130 93 | o0 | 83 | 77 | 68 | 62 | 48 60 59 56 52 o 48 47 a7 46 45 43
"'—’____I L ‘!—’__‘ > 1
z 114 | 114 | 322 | 421 | 458 | 602 | 690 = 155 | 338 | 463 | 576 | 627 | 738 | 825 1 285 | 445 | B 760 1325 380 | 545 | 780 | 960 | 1176
S 40| 158 | 158 | 156 | 152 | 142 | 128 | 115 5 40(| 126 | 126 | 120 | 112 | 100 | 90 | 75 ]ILH 78 75 i 67 I | —{|__89 59 58 56 54
N ‘ = i I 5 = 285 440 5 755 1325 2 360 525 765 945 | 1172
106 | 106 | 316 | 412 | 451 | 598 | 688 142 | 326 | 456 | 569 | 623 | 729 | 824 45! G A
o [°°|| 196 | 196 | 193 | 186 | 175 | 162 | 147 o °°|| 159 | 156 | 150 | 142 | 125 | 116 | 99 = L = = i [l 74 [ 73 | 71 | 70 K
2 ‘ = 280 | 430 | 5 745 1320 340 | 515 | 750 | 932 | 1163
ool 2 | 2o [ [ oo IR [ 13| 3 | va [ n | e [N AR IR o [ @ | % P
] e ' N @ I &cs | 275 415 5 735 1315 325 510 732 | 910 | 1140
ol 2 | 2 | 2 [ o | oo ol 25 | 20 | 478 | i | v [N e |t | oz | 30 LGS | % % | @ L9 e
i . ] = | 240 400 | 560 | 720 1300 315 | 475 | 722 865 | 1126
75 | 75 | 282 | 382 | 438 | 573 | 661 96 | 289 | 420 | 530 | 624 | 696 | 795 ago : - : 362 :
75| 290 | 290 | 288 | 280 | 266 | 252 | 236 75|\ 237 | 234 | 225 | 215 | 198 | 186 | 168 124 [HSSRIESE 114 (| 9% | 9% | 95 93 | ot
] = =T | | ] T o : : T 225 | 380 | 540 | 700 1250 460 | 700 | 860
70 | 70 | 275 | 370 | 436 | 568 | 650 84 | 278 | 408 | 519 | 612 | 689 | 785 =3 | . . , :
80|| 503 | 303 | 297 | 291 | 280 | 264 | 248 80|| 225 | 244 | 236 | 228 | 212 | 198 | 176 e _ il s i it j06 [ Jos | 0
90 339 | 338 | 335 | 335 | 305 | %98 0| 555 | 530 | 358 | 208 | 245 | 594 | 269 T RIBE RO, 50C MBEHTNIRN, FHDAGRBEES.
All the data was tested at 50 "C with N68 anti-wear hydraulic cil, Actual data may vary slightly from unit to unit in production.
BM4-395 395ml/r BM4-500 500ml/r
EA AP (Mpa) EHh AP (Mpa)
| 35 ] 6 | 105 | 125 ] 15 | 19 | | 25 | 5 | 85 | 10 | 125 | 16
196 | 349 | 518 164 | 318 | 5
& 11 10 S| s 9
205 | 362 | 545 | 701 | 804 178 | 335 | 5 669 | 790 | 968
19| 23 22 21 18 12 10| 49 18 16 4 10
. 208 | 365 | 542 | 707 | 812 | @85 . 178 | 330 | 5 672 o8 | 986
S PO 49 | 48 | 46 | 41 37 | 83 = 2 42 | 42 % | % | %
(o (al
202 356 541 706 806 984 173 320 5 661 792 981
= PO 73 72 70 64 56 52 = 9| &3 63 58 54 48
S| 196 | 345 | s30 | 702 | so2 | ez2 2| || 162 | 310 | 542 | 654 | 782 | 97
D 140l o9 98 96 87 78 75 2 40|| 85 85 83 79 75 s
174 332 519 687 796 957 146 298 524 635 769 955
oy (0| 124 | 122 | 718 | 107 | 98 92 mg [%°]| 103 | Y02 | 102 | 98 94 86
52 [ | #2 ] :
#2 155 | 320 | 500 | 668 | 792 | 945 B8 122 | 276 | 503 | 615 46 33
60|| 147 | 144 | Ya2 | 130 | 116 | 107 60| 124 | 723 | 723 | 118 1% | 162
138 | 305 | 480 | 647 | 790 | 923 98 | 256 | 482 | 598 28 | @18
7Ol 174 | 173 | 170 | 155 | 142 | 180 7Ol qa7 | Taz | 147 | 142 | 136 | {24
|| 132 | 295 | 467 | 634 | 788 | 912 7_5| 80 | 241 | 470 | s83 15 | 901
75|| 183 | 182 | 178 | 165 | 150 | 188 156 | 155 | 155 | 152 42 | 182
114 278 452 | 622 772 895 62 223 456 | 572 00 882
80| 193 | 792 | 188 | 175 | 158 | 146 80| 166 | 166 188 | 5 | 188 | 1%
92 | 255 | 436 | 596 | 752 | ss&2 36 | 202 | 422 | 550 72 | 870
|| 220 | 220 | 218 | 203 | 185 | 166 ]| 176 | 175 | 172 | ie6 | 160 | 158

>> 30



Q| KHABE

REXHEZLRED A

BM4 & 51| E# R ~T4MEE BM4 iT #5158

BM4 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

= M14X15 145
745 36 paics:1x M 115
20 2-M22X1.5 :
— [ %20 Depth drain port |
7 I = g €
] : 212588
= = N
0(: {{r) 4 ’%]I g & Piilciae'?:ht \-\L =l 8
Q | =
\ g e 142-0091 | 142-0092 | 142-0093 | 142-0094 142-0096
! %
- H 4213 e
pi:{m ) p::ful:}
Port A Port B
120
R RIET e e 142-0112 142-0114
EEGHE, ADBHBORIME, DANRREHER, . 7 .
S Winon A Por préssurised viewad From the Shaft End ﬁm i - hgk
- en ort pressurize lewe rom tne al nd. Jtu 6 / W
displacement | 245 | 310 | 395 | 500 | 625 | 800 Pilot Height i _\" | &
H (mm) | 217 | 27.3 | 346 | 434 | 544 | 692 b A }_ -
L (mm) |2022 [207.8 | 215.1 | 2239 | 2349 | 2497 Sy L
P ) 142-0161 | 142-0162 | 142-0163 | 142-0164 | 142-0165 | 142-0166
70
1. PA
BM4 & 5l E#: R~T oM E
BM4 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA
Hih 025 T 8 HiRO32 FH10
Parrallel Parrallel D3 U . U P en i
S 142-1011 | 1421012 | 142-1018 | t142-1014 | 142-1015 | 142-1016
g g
© ?c‘v? =] c:(:a;?
(] [
32 5 35(45) i
25 83520 65 565 | \MoE0
48 Dapth 495 (59.5) Bop 142-1031 | 142-1032 | 142-1033 | 142-1034 | 142-1035 | 142-1036
B 040 F5E 12 4E TR 6D-030X26X6
Parrallel Recangle spline
g =y| a3
A—) ] ] BT
r 2 l a8 M22x1.5; JoitEa | 142-1111 142-1118 | 142-1114 | 142-1115 | 142-1116
50 5 45
613 M12i720 61.3 M8:%20
64.3 Depth 64.3 Depth
4 1E428D- @ 42X36X7 2 B30X 22%1.5: e [ e [ e
- i i iy W2t 5 MME | jpis | veevise | ezerise | ovaetise | iazeiiss | az-iise
23|58 | 53| 33
So
[{e] = [{e] (=]
SRS 818
1 % \ 35 \ .
61.3 123520 | 44 H4;x20 o 143-1172 | 143-1173 143-1175 | 143-1176
64.3 Depth 47 | Depth M14x1.5

31 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 32



Q| kABE

REAHEZEBRED A

BM4 Ordering Information 2452 BMAR G| D5k
Type number—BM4 series motors

fI® 1 BMARFISE B 7 BREe
Position BM4 series motors Position paint color
¥ 2 #HECCR A, $BIFE silver paint
Postion displacement B. & blue
1, 245 C. FXZZFE  black
2, 310 D. TEEH no paint
3. 395 fi® 8 iEm
4. 500 Position rotation direction
5, 625 A HRifE
6. 800 standard
fi® 3 EEfkn B. Em
Position Flange and pilot opposite

A, 4FLFAREZ, 1EO ¢ 100 x6mm
4 polt Square flange, pilot ¢ 100x6mm
B. 47lA#E=, L0 ¢ 125 x6mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 125x6mm
E 4 i
Position  shaft
1. ¢ 25EHM, FH#8x7x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x32
2, ¢ 32E4H, FE10x8x35
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x35
3. ¢ 32EHH, FE10x8x45
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x45
4, ¢ 40E#, FHE12x10x50
¢ 40 straight shaft, flatkey 12x10x50
5, EM{ESEEBD—-42x36X7
Splined shaft 8D-42x36x7
6. fEMILHEHED-30x26x6
Splined shaft 6D-30x26x6
7. FEMALELED-30%26X8
Splined shaft 6D-30x26x8
fiE 5 wWwA
Position oil port
A. M22x1.5
fr® 6 im0
Postion drain port
WE
2, M141.5
3. G1/4

33 <<  www.zs-hyd.com www.zs—-hyd.com >> 34



@@ Kk FBE

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

> ok £ %
BM5 &3l BMS 2 3IS A ERESH % TER Wi TER
: BM5 Performance Data
BMS5 Series °
BM5-=50 50ml/r BM5-100  100ml/r
EH AP (Mpa) Eh AP (Mpa)
E M Characteristic features: [as5| 7 [10 [ 14| 1721 ] 24 28 | 185 7 [10 |14 17|21 ] 24] 28 |
BMs B i B —FipEEC Dk, HgHSES: BM5 motor is a disc valve type gerolor motor.
. P S Ty g i bR o e e ; s — >0 = 45 | 89 | 130 [ 175 | 208 | 246
S AR E R R, (iR A TS, ;qdvanced design in disc distribution flow, which can provide improved performance at E 4 22 Zg 13083 13455 13706 22038 212‘? 2;5 GE_ 4 33 | 32 | 30 | 24 | 6 P
RISt SRR, ::spee:;j ign of shaft seal, which can bear high = 35 | 75 | 105 | 152 | 180 | 216 | 236 | 257 = 46 | 90 | 135 | 180 | 215 | 251 | 278
e—— . - sl vanced design of shaft seal, which can bear higher pressure. 236 | 25 =| 8
SERERTRE AR T %ﬁ)’é?ﬂﬁiﬁ]ﬁ fEmnE. Advanced distribution mechanism design, which has the automatic compensation _% 8 97 | 90 | 86 | 83 | 78 | 69 | 60 | 49 u_‘f 7572168555 N
+ s s sl =S >3
ﬂ;lj@f&a?%ﬁﬁir?bﬁsﬁ’tij&:tﬁﬁfzrﬁlj},, tunclion. e 16 | | 38| 75 | 105|150 | 186 [217 | 240 | 265 16 4% 93 mo }25 ﬁgo 269 | 295 | 318
ZMEZ. WhFREEERA. Double-rolling bearing design, which permit higher radial loads. k] 195 (187|182 (178 | 170 | 162 | 148 | 132 ] 152 [ 150 6 0 8 (112 | 99 | 82
g 5 5 3 42
A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and oil port. ] 35 | 75 | 105 | 152 | 188 | 222 | 256 | 289 s 46 | 93 | 140 | 188 | 231 | 270 | 305 | 356
24 | | 584 | 280 | 270 | 263 | 258 | 245 | 232 | 210 24 | | 230|225 | 218 | 212 | 201 | 176 | 172 | 150
35 | 75 | 103 | 155 | 190 | 230 [ 265 32 || A2 (293|142 186 | 233 NEEEREGHONEHE
Main Specification 30 | 70 | 101 | 149 | 186 | 228 | 262 45 40 | 90 | 141 [ 190 | 228 | 285 | 340 | 389
, 7 ‘ _ 45 | | 538 | 535 | 530 | 518 | 510 | 482 | 470 440 | 435 | 426 | 410 | 400 | 368 | 355 | 340
He & (ml/r) Displacement 80 100 125 160 200 250 305 400 500 30 | 70 | 97 | 147 | 183 ['229 35 | 90 | 138 | 185 | 230 | 290 | 330
60 60 | | 590 | 582 | 570 | 560 | 538 | 510 | 490
FE ®AEL  Cont. 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 720 [ 716 | 710 | 679 | 670 | 635 :
(LPM)Flow 5 95 |14 21 35 | 85 136|178 | 228 | 280 | 315
i8] Int.. 85 95 95 115 115 115 115 130 130 75 |8 95-9 53753 s 352 gzg 501 75 | | 725 | 716 | 702 | 678 | 660 | 641 | 625
(RPM)Speed @i 1.  es6 855 700 660 520 423 347 808 246 > | | 956 | 948 | 926 | 905 820 | 815 |FERRYE (TR GG
- 24 | 75 | 122 [ 169
EH mAIEL  Cont. 17.5 175 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 15 15 12 95 920 | 918 | 901 | 887
(MPa)Pressure il int.. 28 28 28 25 25 25 21 175 15
4B BAESE  Cont. 178 223 278 356 445 557 580 715 720
*) f f | i
(N'm)Torque e . 285 356 445 509 636 755 763 640 860 BM5-125 125ml/r BM5-160  160ml/r
EH AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa)
1L ERAENEANOGAED, EETHEEHIETEEE. 1. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working | 3.5 | 4 ' 10 | 14 | 17 | £l ] i [ <k | ] b | L I 16 | L. l ¥ | el l £4 |
0 DA FARHAESSEHIIS AT T TIE, pressure means the differential pressure. - 55 [ 115 | 172 | 221 | 280 | 325 | 360 = 65 | 131 | 191 | 260 | 318 | 384 | 428
qLTHEHHEEﬁnJ—hiﬁgﬁLT b: 2. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed. =S 4 29 [ 25 | 21 17 | 14 | 10 4 DE_ 4 23 20 19 | 13 9 3 &
3. FEMRE TR, BT A6 5 $h A REREIL10%. ) ing i % intermi i ditions. &
. s Fll:, 1l 2;herunmngFlmeNshouldt'notexcr:]e(ejd1?/ Fllnd'epr|ntirm1$e:,i1:;v;(:rk;ngﬁ?n itions = " 57 | 115 | 172 | 221 | 285 [ 326 | 362 | 412 = 70 | 135 | 196 | 265 | 335 | 404 | 460
4. HEFFIGBHBERIE M, RE3T-73cSt, JEIER1S018/13, -lsegogm;"d'"g Nl b z 61 |58 | 52 | 46 | 42 | 40 | 31 | 25 z a 47 | 45 | 42 | 36 | 36 | 84 | 28
18/13. h2 =
5. & LIEHIRS0° . & T M workifig tetnpecatiieils 80, 1 46 || 58 | 116 | 174 | 235 | 295 (845 | 879 | 446 s 70 | 140 | 208 | 286 | 360 | 440 | 502
e " e . o £ . . . 124 | 120 | 116 | 110 | 106 | 99 | 93 | 83 16 98 | 95 | 91 | 85 | 83 | 78 | 50
6. DikiH T LIERT. NiEs o LIEE D a40% L T EES1h, 6. One hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is il e
co i o i D i s recommended before full capacity working. S 58 | 118 | 180 | 238 | 302 | 852 | 102 | 486 S 74 | 145 | 216 | 293 | 372 | 450 | 521
1. BERFRATEIMPa, BIEFEBITMPa, BRI 7. The maximum allowable back pressure is 10MPa, but the recommended back 24 185 (183 | 176 | 166 | 154 | 149 | 140 | 126 = 145 | 142 | 139 | 128 | 125 | 116 | 107
MR, pressure should not exceed 5MPa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding. o 55 | 120 | 180 | 240 | 312 [ 361 | 408 | 508 74 150 | 220 | 300 | 373 | 459
246 [ 240 | 235|230 | 222 [ 218 | 210 | 200 32 198 | 196 | 191 | 180 | 182 | 175
45 50 | 115175 | 236 | 310 | 360 | 406 | 502 45 70 | 150 [ 221 | 305 | 380 | 458
356 | 340 | 335 | 330 | 321 | 811 | 298 | 286 282 | 279 | 276 | 265 | 254 | 240
80 45 | 113 | 173 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 420 | 470 P 65 | 145 | 210 | 300 | 375 | 455
460 | 455 | 450 | 448 | 445 [ 440 | 438 | 436 0 370 | 368 | 365 | 362 | 360 | 355
75 42 1110|170 | 230 | 290 | 345 | 410 60 | 135 | 205 | 300
560 | 558 | 555 | 552 | 550 | 548 | 545 2 459 | 456 | 453 | 451
- 105 | 160 | 230 | 300 | 355 130 | 200
640 | 635 | 630 | 628 | 625 85 518 | 516
o5 90 | 155 | 220 | 285 - 128 | 200
727 (725 | 723 | 720 578 | 575
115 a0

35 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 36



@“” K FBE

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHEZRLRED A

[(EETHER | B IEX BM5 gyﬂﬁgﬁﬂ_él\ﬁé

BM5-200 200ml/r BM5-250 250ml/r BM5 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA
EH AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa) -
[a5] 7 101417 [ 21]2a] [as] 7 101417 21 2a] 21
S| 4 79 | 160 | 198 | 305 | 370 | 440 S| 4 105 | 210 | 312 | 410 | 524 | 630
& 161412 7| 5 | 2 8 13| 11|10) 6| 4| 8
= 8 86 | 165 | 245 | 325 | 420 | 522 | 570 | s 109 | 215 | 320 | 425 | 545 | 650 | 740
3 37 | 35 | 34 | 27 | 24 | 20 | 18 5 29 | 27 | 25 | 21 | 19 | 15 | 12
(WIS i L
16 90 | 175 | 256 | 345 | 438 | 523 | 596 16 115 | 225 | 336 | 450 | 565 | 676 | 765 = SRS S NES— T— L
o 78 | 76 | 75 | 68 | 66 | 60 | 58 0 63 | 57 | 57 | 52 | 51 | 49 | 46 X
HS i 91 | 180 | 268 | 360 | 448 | 542 | 610 b o4 115 | 230 | 342 | 465 | 580 | 690 | 780 e
116 | 114 | 113 | 105 | 103 [ 98 | 90 94 | 90 | 87 | 81 | 77 | 72 | 66 ©
3 91 | 185 | 270 | 371 | 460 | 550 | 620 30 115 | 235 | 356 | 475 | 600 | 706
160 | 156 | 154 | 150 | 146 | 136 | 130 129 | 125 | 121 [ 115 | 112 [ 105 / H
45 91 | 186 | 280 | 376 | 466 | 550 45 110 | 235 | 356 | 480 | 600 St 0 L
226 | 222 | 219 | 215 | 209 | 202 183 | 180 | 176 | 170 | 165 drain port AT”
60 80 | 186 [ 271 | 875 | 465 | 550 60 95 | 230 | 350 | 470 | 580
304 | 300 | 293 | 286 | 280 | 272 240 | 236 | 234 | 230 | 220
75 | 176 | 268 | 370 | 460 90 | 215 | 336 | 465
75 382 | 376 | 370 | 361 | 350 = 303 | 300 | 296 | 290
- 80 | 210 | 325 | 455
85 | | 535 | 450 | 412 | 408 8 | | 340 | 336 | 330 | 320 SGHE
60 | 160 | 256 | 355 75 | 200 | 320
9 | | 482 | 476 | 470 | 459 95 385 | 378 | 375
—
44 | 145 | 235 60 | 185 S L2 ;j; Tj"
115 | 578 | 570 | 564 15 | | 463 | 458 BM5 l£ lz.-_E %= R
5% BM5 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA
1IEA 82557 4-0135
6.4 1k O@80 % w05
- ; - - 2-0135°% 1
BM5-305  305ml/r BM5-400  400ml/r Piot Height wid i, g
EH AP (Mpa) Ef AP (Mpa) Pilot Height Pilotra;-leight
[35] 7 [ 10|14 | 17 ] 21| [35 | 7 [10 [14 [17 | |
4 175 | 350 | 496 | 665 | 820 _K
s 4 135 | 260 | 386 | 500 | 610 = 9 8 7 6 4
=] Ll N e | &l g | | 180 | 360 | 510 | 695 | 830
=| s 135 | 270 | 390 | 520 | 640 7’161 = 19 | 18 | 17 | 14 | M
= 2 1=yt 8 Lis E 16 190 | 375 | 542 | 730 | 866 . .
16 1420 2800 1130 54445 675 83145 i 39 | 37 | 36 | 84 | 29
B 2= 1= G | 24 190 | 385 | s50 | 750 | 880 -
S| oy 145 | 290 | 420 | 560 | 700 | 732 42 58 56 54 | 50 | 46 Pilot Height
77 | 75 | 72 | 66 | 60 | 56 i - 190 | 300 DERTE 1 Oo82 55705 1+ 0@82550% Pilot Height  [@106.4] IE0G82.55 5%
a0 145 | 295 | 428 | 575 | 710 80 78 74 70 6.4 < 6. 4 / 6-913.5 /
104 102 100 91 85 - 190 390 560 755 Pilot Height 2-@‘13.540‘1.’.
45 140 | 295 | 425 | 580 | 720 113 | 112 | 108 | 102
147 | 144 | 142 | 133 | 124 - 150 | 220 DN
60 125 | 281 | 423 | 570 150 | 148 | 144
195 | 190 | 185 [ 176 = P g—
- 110 | 265 | 408 | 560 188 | 180 [N / /
243 | 236 N - 154 | 858 | 522 130 130
104 | 258 | 382 211 | 210 | 208 . .
85 275 | 271 | 265 | o
s |e=o |l 350 95 238 | 236 - HE 80 00 | 125 | 160 | 200 | 250 | 305 | 400 | 500
95 307 | 300 | 296 ‘ Displacement
— 115 %gg H 145 [ 18 [ 225 [ 29 [ 355 | 445 [ 555 [ 72 | 865
115 9?’955 %? : L 179.5 183 187.5 194 200.5 | 2095 | 220.5 237 251.5

37 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 38



IE T

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

S

REXAHEZELRIEDIA
BM5 Z 5% M HiZEZE R~

BM5 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

BM5 %315k O&E#E R~

BM5 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

HO2-M22X1.5  port

39 <<

www.zs—hyd.com

www.zs—-hyd.com

SERE§R6D- B30 x 26 X 6 P25 HMT 8 B2EMER0
Recangle spline 3 ] Z:rrall:l Parrallel 3l 02-M14X1.5 drain port ShCI2-12NPTF port
| » 45(40) 5 #MO2-M18X1.5  port S
—+ ¥ . ——r i : % A0G1/4_  drain por
q4 8] <8 gl = L~ it 0 2-M14X1.5 drain port / BO2-G125M0 port
= —t di | & _ 3| 8 HO2-G1/2 ot #HOGIU4  drain por
T 48 (52) MER20 - = =y 5 #HO2-M14X1.5  drain port /f\/ HO2-M22X1.5 port
e Depth 36 (41) |\ M820 T 56(50) | \ me®20 . - ) or 7 [EBEAMI4X15  drain por
51 (55 39 (44) Depth 59 (53) Depth = - o = — 5| [AA2-M22X1.5 port
—_-— - o
/f-“‘, il B ff’m} i it OG1/4 drain port
SERALHED- 030 % 26 X 6 . \S%% \8%Z AO2-M18X15 port
. Sy @25 4EHFi26.35 asoikiaibls y Sp
ecangle sp gga Parallel bt =~ itEAM14X1.5  drain port
N l 28 47 o8 4 — iR 2-7/8-14UNFH#EQ port
4.1 ! = 0§ _| I 1 ‘_N - 18 20 it O 7/16-20UNF drain port
- ﬁ@ : g B % B 47.5 46.6
o cegy| \MeR20 ] - at S 8| ®
63.5 (66.5)| “porin 2 | ] 36 \_M8ig20
66.5 ( 69.5 ) 39 Depth ‘ MO2-@13 port
2-G1/2;RA port B OM14X1.5 drain port
SETAL$EOD- 030 % 26 X 6 SR ALHRED-030 % 26 x 8 BT P BHAG1/4 drain port F040.1 itt3#107/16-20UNF4 0 drain port
Recangle spline Recangle spline Parallel i - % B 1/
] e ] ] l' H= ‘\N /i @ %
g om 5 | / — r o~
- CEH - = gl 8 MRS - =
a 2 - o 2 - - o
\ — £ ¥ @ N S| &
—| M8iE20 — = - > ©
- L = ngg;::ﬁo 56 \ M8#20 g/ &b A &
48 51 59 Depth _\ 3-M10 g) 9
N E— = S
SR IMED. DIBO KR NEDE 1202485 F AR MG 01,25 0125 EHHT 57,96 22 11.5:0.1 5
Recangle gplmg2 spline 40 Parrallel
3475 5 [ 4658 |
= oy —_— - 20£0.15
oal o
| W
— - — - N3
5 (O]
| 1/4 20UNC 1 3/8 16UNC =L HO2-M22X1.5  port
~ P 45 \ M;;mtzho 38.1+0.1 HMOM14X1.5  drain port 4610.2
48 63 48 ; /
Ca——— (7R pany
pr 2-33.2 @ \YZ)
FEFS 26D - 025 x 21.5 % 6 O Tmg @ A
2 P e 12/24 8 FFETER 4B HED1.25 @ 224426 < Al i
Recangle spline spline Parrallel 7] Depth -
2 33 Z - ol o
0 8 - = < - - -+13|
— — —h — (N sl 8 o
T P 3 ; s
I u __ ] o 3 z &
o < g E @ \
g g 3 M10 (} #Th PR
— M8Z20 | 3/8 16UNC = &
— % | Depth 45 58 \ M8iz20 = = 8-M10
48 48 61 Depth 11.5+0.1 S T
80+0.1 Depth
20+0.15

>> 40



REXHAERERIED A

| Sk FH R E

S

Zhaosheng Hydraulie

41 <<

BM5 T {5 2

BM5 Ordering Information

[ = NS
7= REE HE8/IRS
EE 467 H 4 0 80 100 125 160 200 250 305 400 500
mAE= W22 1. 5:itt
109109, 1E 01| #2536 P8 M| gio0 L %5 151-0111 | 151-0112 | 151-0113 | 151-0114 | 151-0115 | 151-0116 | 151-0117 | 151-0118 | 151-0118
©82.55 Hiiasd,
©32X56 P10 MB %2[;;]145(;1;@5 151-0121 | 151-0122 | 151-0123 | 151-0124 | 151-0125 | 151-0126 | 151-0127 | 151-0128 | 151-0129
7 .
MILERZE=,
IE0 982,55
G1/2; Mt
02536 P8 ug|* /2 EE | 151014t | 151-0142 | 151-0143 | 151-0144 | 151-0145 | 151-014 | 151-0147 | 151-0148 | 151-0149
mrLiE= NG
109%109; 1EF1 | ©25%36 P8 M8 3”26'1‘?4’&” 151-0191 | 151-0192 | 151-0193 | 151-0194 | 151-0195 | 151-0196 | 151-0197 | 151-0198 | 151-0199
¢ 85
mFLE= G1/2: Mt
109109171 | 03256 P10 8| L, 5 A = | 151-0241 | 151-0242 | 151-0243 | 151-0244 | 151-0245 | 1510246 | 1510247 | 151-0248 | 151-0249
¢ 82. 55
AFLEREZ G1/2; 4t _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ _ _
s 032x56 P10 8| o T | 151-0301 | 151-0302 | 151-0303 | 151-0304 | 151-0305 | 151-0306 | 151-0307 [ 151-0308 | 151-0309
P &= M22%1. 5; it
109109; 1E 71 | 02536 P8 M| 42 ' | 151-0421 | 151-0422 | 151-0423 | 151-0424 | 151-0425 | 151-0426 | 151-0427 | 151-0428 | 151-0429
¢ 80 :
M &= M22x1. 53t
109109; 11| 03256 P10 WB| -2 % EL| 151-0641 | 151-0442 | 151-0843 | 151-0444 | 151-0445 | 151-0446 | 151-0447 | 151-0448 | 151-0449
82 55 4 :
mAAE -
100x109; | #2536 P8 M|yl o | 151-0511 | 151-0512 | 151-0513 | 151-0514 | 151-0515 | 151-0516 | 151-0517 | 151-0518 | 151-0519
1M 982,55 i
MAERE M22x 153t | ) ) ’ ) ) . . '
i 103256 P10 M| g2 L %1l 151-0611 | 151-0612 | 151-013 | 151-0614 | 151-0615 | 151-0616 | 151-0617 | 151-0618 | 151-0618
%ﬁg‘% 151-1071 | 151-1072 | 151-1073 | 151-1074 | 151-1075 | 151-1076 | 151-1077 | 151-1078 | 151-1079
FFLER A | 45 6D-30x26%6
1IEO ¢82. 55 M8 M22%1.5;
s | 151-1101 | 151-1102 | 151-1103 | 151-1104 | 1511105 | 1511106 | 151-1107 | 151-1108 | 151-1109
M14x1.5
— 0 B 20O | W21 O | tst-1281 | 1511282 | 151-1289 | 151-1284 | 151-1285 | 151-1286 [ 151-1287 | 151-1ass | 151-12ss
109%109; 1F 1 o
082.55 | sy ;
ﬁﬁﬁé&?m ShSETIGI/4 | 151-2031 | 161-3032 | 151-2033 | 151-2034 | 151-2035 | 151-2036 | 151-2087 | 151-2088 | 151-2039
e M10
AIEZ B gpgoxoexs | BEER | 59 1001 | 152-1022 | 152-1028 | 152-1004 | 152-1025 | 152-1026 | 152-1027 | 152-1028 | 152-1029
[ ¢ 100 2504
FFLEER A, | 45 60-30%26%6 | M22x%1.5:3t | _ _ _ - o _ _ "
g e otases| 1541081 | 154-1032 | 154-1033 | 154-1034 | 154-1035 | 154-1036 | 154-1037 | 154-1038 | 154-1039
mFLE= i "
100x109; 1k | 45 0030266 | M2 5.8 | 100 1001 | 54 0ap | 154-10a3 | 154-1044 | 156-1085 | 154-1046 | 154-1047 | 154-1048 | 154-1040
oy M8 FOMI4X1, 5
KHEZE= LA 45 6D~ HREUEESE . “ = 2 - o " g .
it 255t axe Mal ooy | 1881011 | 158-1012 | 158-1013 | 158-1014 | 158-1015 | 198-1016 | 156-1017 | 1561018 | 156-1018

www.zs—hyd.com

Feature Displacement/No
Flange Shaft Oil port 80 100 125 160 200 250 305 400 500
Square flange; | o, 36 pg | M22x1.5:Drain
100x109; | PeX s 150-0111 | 1510112 | 151-0113 | 151-0114 | 151-0115 | 151-0116 | 151-0117 | 151-0118 | 151-0119
Pilot:gB2.55 M8 Port:M14x1.5
932x56 P10 | M22x1.5;Drain y _ . ~ ~ |
e PorM At s | 18170121 | 161-0122 | 151-0128 | 151-0124 | 1510125 | 151-0126 | 151-0127 | 1510128 | 151-0129
Rhomb flange;
Pilot:p82.55 ;
$25x36 P8 | Gl/2Drain | o o | 51042 | 1510143 | 1510144 | 151-0145 | 151-0146 | 151-0147 | 151-0148 | 151-0149
M8 Port:G1/4
Square flange; | e a6 pg | G1/2:Drain
100x109; | ? B j 151-0191 | 151-0192 | 151-0193 | 151-0194 | 151-0195 | 151-0196 | 151-0197 | 151-0198 | 151-0199
Pilot:g85 Port:G1/4
Square flange S
:109x109; "’32"52 P10| G1/2Drain | oo oy | 151-0042 | 1510243 | 151-0284 | 1510245 | 151-0245 | 151-0247 | 151-0248 | 151-0248
S, Port:G1/4 TM10
Pilot:982.55
Rhomb flange; |@32x56 P10| G1/2;Drain e e - = - z
el e PortG1/a sh1o| 15170301 | 161-0302 | 151-0303 | 151-0304 | 151-0905 | 1510306 | 151-0307 | 151-0308 | 151-0309
Square flange; | e a6 pg | M22x1.5;Drain
109x109; i sk 151-0421 | 151-0422 | 151-0423 | 151-0424 | 151-0425 | 151-0426 | 151-0427 | 151-0428 | 1510429
Pilot:p80 Port:M14x1.5
Square flange; e
109x109; ¢32x§§ P10| M22x1.5Drain | o0 00t | 151-0a42 | 151-0843 | 151-0844 | 1510445 | 1510446 | 1510447 | 151-0448 | 151-0849
Pilot:982.55 For14x1.5
Square flange; =W
109x%109; ‘P25a386 P8 ?,”rztfg’ﬁf 1510511 | 1510512 | 1510513 | 151-0514 | 1510515 | 151-0516 | 151-0517 | 151-0518 | 151-0519
Pilot:p82.55 or
Rhomb flange; |(32x56 P10| M22x1.5;Drain ~ ~ . _
oo e PortMidct 5 | 15170611 | 151-0612 | 151-0613 | 151-0614 | 1510615 | 151-0616 | 151-0617 | 151-0618 | 161-0619
M22x1.5; | 151-1071 | 151-1072 | 151-1073 | 151-1074 | 151-1075 | 151-1076 | 151-1077 | 151-1078 | 151-1079
Rhomb flange; 45 6D-
Pilot:p82.55 |30x26x6 M8 Moz = rar
X1.90rain = = L o L X _ o i
PortMidct 5 | 1817101 | 1511102 | 151-1103 | 151-104 | 1511105 | 151-1106 | 1511107 | 151-1108 | 151-1109
456D- | M22x1.5Drain | .. _ _ . ~ _ _ ) .
Souare flange: |30x26x6 M8| Porth1axi 5 1511281 | 151-1282 | 151-1283 | 151-1284 | 151-1285 | 151-1286 | 151-1287 | 151-1288 | 151-1289
109x109;
Pilotp82.55 | gpline:14 G1/2;Drain
o | PortGi/a sm1o| 152081 | 151-3032 | 1512083 | 151204 | 151-2035 | 151-2086 | 151-2087 | 151-2038 | 1512099
Square flange; ' Plate- . . . o . » " . .
Piioto100  |6D-80x@5xB| e erospa| 19271021 | 152-1022 | 12-1023 | 152-1024 | fs2-1025 | f6e-1028 | t52-1027 | t62-1028 | 152-1029
Rhomb flange; 45 6D- M22x1.5;Drain : & g & " s 2 ; .
Pilot 08255 |30x26x6 M8| Porthidst s | M1081 | 1561032 | 156-1038 | 154-1034 | 154-1035 | 1s4-1036 | 164-1037 | 164-1038 | 164-1020
Square flange; e
109x109; o GD'M M22x1.5Drain |00 | 1541082 | 1541083 | 156-1044 | 1541085 | 1541046 | 156-1047 | 1541048 | 154-1049
PilotigB2.55 |30%26x6 M8| PortM14x1.5
.| 4s6D-
SQ;?fe_f‘a“QG- 25x21.5x6 Flats- 158-1011 | 158-1012 | 158-1013 | 158-1014 | 1581015 | 1581016 | 158-1017 | 158-1018 | 158-101
ilot:p85; M8 connection:2504

www.zs—hyd.com

>> 42




REXHEZRLRED A

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

@“" kI’ E

S 4HS-BM5ERFITIE

Type number—BMS5 series motors

1 2 3 . 4

BMS5

i 1 BMSERFIDA
Position BM5 series motors
i 2 HEECCR
Position displacement
1. 80
2, 100
3. 125
4, 160
5. 200
6. 250
7, 305
8. 400
9. 500
fr& 3 F=EFEn
Position Flange and pilot
A. 2FLEREZ, 1EO ¢ 70x6.4mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 70x6.4mm
B, 2fLEHiE=, 1EO ¢ 80x6.4mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80x8.4mm
C. 27L#FE®HE=, 1EO ¢ 82.55 x6.4mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55 x 6.4mm
D. 27LFE®E=, 1EA ¢ 100x6.4mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 100x6.4mm
E. 4FLAFEZ, 1EO ¢ 80x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 80x6.4mm
F. 47LAMEZ, 1O ¢ 82, 55 x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x6.4mm
G. 47LFAREZ, 1O ¢ 85 x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 85x6.4mm
H. 47L7#Z%E=, 1O ¢ 100x7.5mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 100x7.5mm
I, 4FLEREZ, 1E0 ¢ 82.55 x6.4mm
4 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x6.4mm
Jo AFLKEFAMEZ, 1EO ¢ 85 x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 85x6.4mm
K, 4fLAFEZ, 1EO ¢ 107 x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 107x6.4mm
L. 6FLERE=, 1IEA ¢ 82.55 x6.4mm
6 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x6.4mm
B 4
Position shaft
1. ¢ 25E%, FHEEx7x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x32

43 << www.zs-hyd.com

2, $22E4H, Fi7.96x7.96x40
¢ 30 straight shaft, flat key 7.96x7.96x40
3. ¢25HHM, T4E8x7x28
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x28
4, ¢30EH, FE8x7x28
¢ 30 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x28
5. ¢30EHH, FH#10x8x45
¢ 30 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x45
6. ¢32EHM, TH10x8x40
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x40
7. ¢32EM, FH10x8x45
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x45
8, 25 4E4, F426.35x6.3x28
¢ 25. 4 straight shaft, flat key 6.35x6.3x28
9. JEFLIEEHHMED-30x26x6
Splined shaft 6D-30x26x6
10, #EFIERHED-30x26x8
Splined shaft 6D-30x26x8
11, BFFERTERM12/24DP 1415
Splined shaft 12/24DP 14 tooth
fiva= 5 #O
Position oil port
A, G1/2 B. M22x1.5
C. 1/2NPTF D. ZG1/2
E. M18x1.5 F. M20x1.5
G. 7/8-14UNF H., ¢$13
I, M27x2 J. G3/4
g 6 ittmO
Position drain port
1. & 2, M14x1.5
3. G1/4 4, 71 6-20UNF
5, ZG1/4
g 7 EEHe
Position paint color

A, $RIEE silver paint
B. & blue
C. TxEF black
D, A% no paint
g 8 &M
Position rotation direction
A, HRifE
standard
B. &ial
opposite

BM6 %7
BM6 Series

E R

BM6 AR —#un AL Dik. HEMES:
SERRIRERAIE REg TR,
SERMBE LI, EREEHE.
SEREMVELIALIIRIT, B R B AhAMET AL
WHIE R T WRR B RFEANEE .
EHEL. NHREREEEHR.

HES (ml/r) Displacement 195
ol JAELE  Cont. 150
(LPM) Flow {58 Int.. 170
wa BAES Cont. 776
(RPM)Speed g4z Int.. 865
Eh mAELE Cont 20.5
(MPa)Pressure gy Int.. 31
$4s #|AHELE Cont. 572
(N'm)Torque ¢ Int.. 852

245
150
210

615
836

20.5

31

733

1176

LRATEENEAOGKREH, EETEENEIEEE.

. DI RERIR fE R I E D AR ASE T TR
CERETERET, BTHEES T8 10%,

e LEhiRe0” .

~N oo o wWw N

O -

ETF A 68HI T R, RE37-73c5t, EIEE15018/13.

- BiEER AT LR, MAERSTIEENRM0%EITESh.
DR RS EE1OMPa, (B2 EBI5MPa, LR R

-3

Characteristic features:

BM6 motor is a disc valve type gerolor motor.

Advanced design in disc distribution flow, which can provide improved performance at low
speed.

Advanced design of shaft seal, which can bear higher pressure.

Advanced distribution mechanism design, which has the automatic compensation
function,

Double-rolling bearing design, which permit higher radial loads.

A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and oil port.

FEMESH
Main Specification

310 395 490 625 800 985
150 150 150 150 150 150
225 225 225 225 225 225
484 385 308 242 186 155
699 572 453 354 275 230
205 205 17 14 12 12
31 31 275 17 14 14
928 1156 1213 1331 1378 1565
1356 1633 1878 1368 1645 1877

1. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working
pressure means the differential pressure.

2. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed.

3. The running time should not exceed 10% under intermittent working conditions.

4. Recommending N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil, viscosity 37-73¢St, cleanliness
1SO18/13.

5. The Maximum working temperature is 80 °.

6. One hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is
recommended before full capacity working.

7. The maximum allowable back pressure is 10MPa, but the recommended back
pressure should not exceed 5MPa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding.

www.zs-hyd.com >> 44




Zhaosheng Hydraulic

@
{356k A R 2 T T 3K @ EKFHE

(2 THEE WEHTIES (BESTHE W HETER
BM6-195  195ml/r BM6-245  245ml/r BM6-490  490ml/r BM6-625  625ml/r
EF1 AP (Mpa) ESH AP (Mpa) E7 AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa)
|35| 7 [105] 14 | 17 |205]| 24 |2755] a1 | |35 | 7 [105] 14 | 17 |205] 24 |275] 31 | _|3'5| 7_[105] 14 [ 17 |205] 24 [275) _[3'5[ 0 l 7’|8'5|10'5] L |14[17]
— ‘ = - 235 | 486 | 725 | 962 | 119514081643 275 | 425 | 570 | 709 | 849 | 954 [1063[1790
80 | 175 | 271 | 366 | 454 | 521 | 589 | 654 106 | 227 | 346 | 461 | 577 | 643 | 751 | 853 | 960 15 , 15 :
S| 76 | 74 | 71 |65 | 62 | 45 | 32 | 18 15|| 60 | 56 | 54 | 48 | 42 | 39 |31 |12 | 6 |71 30 | 29 | 28 | 27 | 25 I | P|[ 24 | 24 | 23 | 22 | 21 | 18 | 16 [ 15

235 | 486 | 734 | 973 |1 421680 295 | 4 4| 923 | 1093|1267 [1358
237 | 354 475 |59 [ 701 [800 | 005 [1018 0| | 55| B | | TP |'E1°| 1487 'S8° 0|50 ||| B B85 |18R°

116 | 1131104 ) 95 | 61 IS 15 || 235 | 485 | 733 | 974 [1218]1480
91 |80 | 87 | 84 | 79 | 71

36

30|| 86 | 179 | 274 | 371 | 464 | 545 | 626 | 704 | 779 %0
153 | 148 | 144 | 130 [ 116 | 116 | 99 | 82 | 65

45| 295 | 448 609 | 764 | 918 |1123|1327 (1375
71 66 | 64 | 63

45|| 85 | 180 | 279 | 374 | 476 | 565 654 | 751 | 825 72 | M 70 | 68

110
120
110 | 235 | 360 | 482 | 607 | 721 | 840 | 955 |1075
182 90
112

= =
o o
= 62 1E = |4 1 : i B 1
S (%[ 230 | 226 | 221 | 212 | 202 | 186 | 168 | 148 | 118 S |4 179 | 175 | 165 | 157 | 141 | 128 | 107 0 i i s
Q5 lg1]| 79 | 179 | 280 | 376 | 475 | 574 | 664 | 760 | 845 Qs 161 236 | 360 | 487 | 611 | 730 | 844 | 960 |1181 = (6] 32| 189 | 178 | 114 {0 | 160 3 (]| 50|95 | G | G | B0 123%8 3|38
< || 307 | 303 | 300 | 290 | 283 | 258 | 236 | 214 | 181 =L [81]| 244 | 240 | 236 | 228 | 221 | 202 | 184 | 168 | 144 S . 3 M —
— = _ — : i || 225] 470 | 723 972 [1217 i |75]| 280 439 | 504 | 754 | 914 [1118[1324[1372
= |76|| 80 | 179 | 281 | 380 | 480 | 574 | 671 | 769 = |76(| 105 | 232 | 354 | 485 | 614 | 735 | 853 | 980 152 | 150 | 147 | 144 | 189 119 | 118 | 117 | 116 | 115 [ 112 | 110 | 107
G ||| 385 | 379 | 373 | 365 | 255 | 332 | 305 | 280 IS 306 | 301 | 297 | 287 | 277 | 256 | 288 | 217 — : — ,
I , o e W8 | g |[ 220 | 469 [ 719 | 968 [1210 B ||| 264 | 429 | 585 | 744 | 004 [1108[1317]1365
ot|| 80 | 174 | 274 | 375 | 474 | 575 | 669 | 770 or|| 104 | 231 356 | 482 [ 612 | 735 [ 861 | 979 = 184 | 181 | 180 | 176 | 171 i 143 | 142 | 140 | 139 | 138 | 185 | 182 | 130
lig| || |-462 | 456 | 450 | 439 | 430 | 412 | 388 | 863 g |—{|582] 301 {557 | 348 | 338 | 514 RS "X [ 200 [ 459 | 708 ['957 [1205 S| 255 | 414 | 574 | 724 893 |1108|1812|
= 74 | 176 | 271 | 375 | 474 | 570 | 669 | 770 2 102 | 227 [ 352 [ 483 | 611 | 733 | 855 | 980 16| 514 | 211 | 208 | 204 | 198 '%|| 768 | 166 | 165 | 164 | 162 | 159 | 156
£ 108 69 | 7 £2 [106 35 | £ ] 9 ' 59 | 15€
55 [1%8)| 530 | 532 | 525 | 513 | 502 | 341 | 448 | 420 55 106 | 426 | 421 | 416 | 403 | 375 | 355 | 385 | 320 194 [ 448 | 700 [EERIEE 240 | 400 | 559 | 719 BE ki
1|| 70 | 169 | 269 | 369 | 470 | 570 | 670 | 768 o1l [ 91 | 216 [ 346 ] 470 | 600 [ 725 | 850 121} | 244 | 241 | 237 | 232 | 226 2| 792 | 190 | 188 | 187 | 185 | 182
2" 617 | 609 | 602 | 590 | 575 | 541 | 510 | 480 121] 489 | 481 | 474 | 461 | 447 | 422 | 895 w0 0 T30 500 Teos et
136|| 70, | 163 | 264 | 364 | 465 | 565 | 664 26| B0, | 210 | 334 | 460 | 580 | 710 (840 1% 275 | 272 | 265 | 260 | 255 1% 216 | 214 | 213 | 212 | 210 | 207
%] | 692 | 684 | 674 | 660 | 645 | 600 | 564 136]| 550 | 544 | 537 | 524 | 510 | 480 | 454 60 Tazs B 317. — 500 350 T 515 T 570 N
70 | 164 | 261 | 364 [ 466 | 559 | 660 80 | 202 | 330 [ 456 | 580 | 700 | 800 wi 29 - 191
1| 770 | 759 | 745 | 733 52| 888 | &34 151)| 612 | 606 | 600 | 585 | 570 | 538 | 507 — ?gg ggj i‘; 2 e g?g izg .::7_ i‘:g
65 | 161 | 259 | 360 | 461 66 | 202 | 326 | 446 | 575 | 685 179 3 178 296 | 204 | 200
79| s66 | 854 | 844 | 825 | 808 79| 688 | 682 | 374 | 685 | 640 | 606 — 2 3;3 ‘5322 - 223 ig §z3 -
195 | 316 [ 441 | 555 2 454 | 442 &l 355 | 353 | 350
189 758 | 749 | 731 | 710 L] : : d 5 | 353 | 350
- 191 [ 311 [ 431
i 834 | 824 | 80
BM6-800 800ml/r BM6-985 985ml/r
EA AP (Mpa) Eh AP (Mpa)
BM6-310 310ml/r BM6-395 395mi/r l
35 | 5 | 7 [85][105] 12 ] 14 | las| s | 7 |85 |105] 12 | 14 |
77 AP (Mpa) £/ AP (Mpa) — =] — —
434 | 607 | 838 [ 1018 [1238 [ 1377 [164 484 [ 774 | 964 [1203 [ 1443 [ 1567 [
|35 | 7 [105] 14 | 17 [205] 24 [275] 31 | las| 7 [105] 14 | 17 |205] 24 |275] a1 | Bl 18 | 17 | 17 | 16 | 15 | 14 | 18 1B 15 | 15 | 14 | 14 | 13 | 13 | 12
— , : — —————— 419 | 395 | 828 | 1003 [ 1238 | 1412 1606 494 | 749 | 994 [1233 | 1477 [1637 | 1871
i5|[ 136 [ 292 | 431 ] 573 | 684 [ 801 [ 934 [1020]1070 15|[ 188 378 | 563 | 743 | 923 [1083[1276[1371][1635 0l 36 |35 | 35 | 34 | 33 | 31" [ 29 Nl 30 | 30 | 29 | 28" | 27 | 26 | 25
| (| 47 1 45 | 42 138 | 32 | 24 N (|37 36 1 34 | 32 198 1 o1 K || 379 | 564 | 794 | o70 [1187 | 1358 | [494 [ 749 [1000 [ 1248 | 1492 [ 1696
w|| 120 300 [ 451 | 596 [ 732 | 70 | 985 [1100[ 1235 w|| 188] 383 | 578 | 763 | 983 [1137 [1316] 1456 _|®]|| 55 | 55 | 54 | 54 | 83 | 51 _|®|| 45 | 45 | 44 | 43 | 42" | 41
_|4s|| 140 | 306 | 461 | 612 | 760 | 909 [1045[1180[1330 _|4s|[ 188 | 388 | 583 | 773 | 968 1182|1341 1540 AuEAE AR AR = o) %0 | %0 | % "2
< || 143 | 140 | 135 | 129 | 120 | 110 | 99| 88 | 75 = 114 | 111|108 | 104 | 99 |90 | 80 | 78 = = = =
— —— = ||| 324 | 498 | 728 | 897 [1185 = ||| 475 | 730 | 983 | 1233 | 1481
o 4| 140 | 302 | 462 | 615 | 771 | 920 [1060{1200 0 4 |[ 183 | 383 | 583 | 773 | 968 [1186[1345 = 93 | 92 | 90 | 89 | 87 = 77 | 76 | 76 | 75 | 74
=L ||| 192 | 188 | 184 | 178 | 167 | 154 | 140 | 124 =L [7 || 153 | 150 | 146 | 143 | 131 | 125 | 115 O [ 1312 [ 268 | 698 | 857 [1078 S [ 1280 | 704 | 959 |1217 | 1468
= || 135 [ 296 | 457 | 617 | 772 | 925 [1075[1220 2 [75|[ 183 383 | 583 | 778 [ 973 [1161 %] 111 | 110 | 109 | 108 | 105" I |%| o2 | 92 | 91 | 50 | 89
B ||| 241 | 236 | 232 | 226 | 216 | 200 | 182 | 165 3| 192 188 | 186 | 181 | 174 | 161 500 [ 425 | o 422 | 700 | o0 R
I o1 130 | 2906 | 456 | 614 [ 774 | 929 [1078]1226 W (g1 || 173 ] 373 | 573 | 768 | 968 |1156 e 105|339 | 928 | $57 | 125 0 J10s]| 457 | 109 | 08 | '1os | o5
g | |22 262 | 276 | 273 | 260 254 | 232 | 215 g |—||[228 | 228 | 224 | 219 | 211 | 208 B 279 [ 219 [ c0c OB B 225 (674 [ o2z R
2 [106[ 130 [ 290 [ 450 [ 609 | 768 | 928 [1078 2 |106|[ 168 | 368 | 568 | 763 | 963 [1151 21| 148 | 146 | 145 | 148 21| 123 | 122 | 121 | 120
B 336 | 333 | 327 | 320 | 308 | 295 | 276 B 267 | 265 | 260 | 254 | 247 | 285 — = e
] : K s 5l | 269 | 398 | 547 [ 695 vl | 394 | 645 | 893 [1120
1|| 125 | 285 | 444 | 600 | 763 | 918 [1060 101|| 163 | 353 | 558 | 753 [ 947 [1146 166 | 165 | 165 | 164 138 | 138 | 137 | 185
384 | 381 | 375 | 367 | 354 | 341 | 320 305 | 303 | 298 | 297 | 281 | 268 245 T 328 [ 257 HER mEararTs
= 912 (1050 s 151 % 15 0
16| 120 | 276 | 434 | 590 | 748 7 16|l 158 | 343 | 548 | 733 [ 788 184 | 183 | 182 | 180 153 | 152 | 151 | 150
430 | 421 | 416 | 410 | 396 | 383 | 860 345 | 339 | 335 | 328 | 816 — 5 9 — '
- o — 2 o= 99 | 43 | [ 325 | 585 [828
151/ 115 | 271 | 424 | 578 | 743 | 902 151|| 153 | 328 | 538 | 733 | 917 230 | 228 191 | 190 | 189
1°1]| 478 | 466 | 461 | 456 | 441 | 427 ™'(| 382 | 379 | 374 | 367 | 358 — 378 . 525 | 809
110 | 245 [ 384 | 523 [ 682 | 836 133 [ 303 | 518 | 733 [ 913 il 276 L 230 | 229
'79]| s97 | 582 | 576 | 570 | 551 | 534 79| 481 | 474 | 468 | 459 | 448 — ’ — ' '
= 220 | 364 | 513 | 647 o 283 | 502 [ 721
i 698 | 691 | 684 | 661 i 569 | 561 | 551

45 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 46



IE T

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

@
REXHEZRLRED A @

BM6 Z%IiE#RE R~ BM6 % 5% HihiERE R ~F

BM6 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA Biva DIMENSICHS AND MOUNTTNG DATA
4-314.5 D(':\;'rlgllgg #104 DA0EH ERE sERTER
5 Blot62 - & Fiz12 8D-42x 36 x7 6D-40x 35 x 10
> A 2 Parrallel Recangle spline Recangle spline
galT 5 45(70,70) 78
col|L { | n P
: Y = | o | ' mebea T 92
=1 & oa| == oc| =%
S S P S N 1| S L = | 5|6 &@ T w
1 1% 1) T i
S e NI12 64(81,88) M8 43 | M12 65
5 67(85,91) 65.5 75
1| 132 o 78
SNt O H 24.5
drain port L D40EH sERAEHE SETE
g2 8D-42x36x7 6D-40x35x 10
Parrallel Recangle spline Recangle spline
o1 O . AL
7R EZ200 -~ i | r ;
- I ; o3| o8| ey - S i .
U = = v Dot o | 8 /m 2 3 LN
‘7f \ © SRS 2|9 i Sl e i
N — &3 Mi2 /. 63.5(76) Miz /| 40(38) ‘ ve /| 26@350) | [ [
. HAB =il 66(79) 655067 56(50,57)
by :
2 PortB J--——-— 1@ —— T 2 5370) T B3(67.79)
HOA o 66(70,82)
I‘T’ort A = =
SN : In MR SRR !
MASX15| 51 st et 1/ | B2 SEHNTETIFI0° i Parrallel
Gl4 " I'drain port o Involute key Recangle spline 5 36(45)
% 20 | |
S SE =g 2| 8 L
FRAEEIE: KG M 51268 71 KG M S 348 ) = = = >3les| D
‘ Erﬁlﬁiﬁ%, A0 4000 Lateral load capacit 4000 Lateral load capacity [S) | i § (S ] g/
lﬁIE. Bii O [E1id At , 3000 3000 MA12 43 M12 50(60) M12 46(60)
SikmetEt ek 2000 = 2000 ] 64 91.5(1335) 49(63)
Standard Direction of The Motor 67
Rotation: 1 %00 - 1 %00 95(137)
CW-When A Port pressurized =
Viewad Frair thie Shaft End. -50-25 0 25 50 75 100125150 -50-25 0 25 50 75 100125150
foEas e D50 E 4 G
n’iii?ht!e‘:nci;!] H {mm) L (mm )M (mm) ﬁ%‘12/2;4‘¢"—.“#[1?;£j3ﬁ30° IT%TI RH2 RHNBE A R0°
nvolute key arralle Involute key
195 21.7 | 245.7 | 230.7 - —.
FREE TSR 70
245 27.3 | 251.3|236.3 : : ] I
310 246 | 2586|2436 Standard straight axis Standard spline shaft - | | P
395 | 43.4 [267.4|2524 .. i 8 L
490 | 5a.q | 279.4| 264.4 R | Ao | 2 g =4
625 69.2 | 293.2|278.2 0 = S
800 | 89 | 313 | 298 40.5(78) Mi4 79 M12 40
985 |108.8 [332.8|317.8 60(97)_ 82 _.—..70
- - 63(100) 73

47 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 48



@ Ik T

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

BM6 £ %Ik OiEZER T BM6 iT 152

BM6 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

FEERFFHE HE2/%RwS
72.6+0.1 72.620.1 72.6+0.1
37.3 37.3 mE= it j::4m| 195 245 310 395 490 625 800 985
2-M33X2 2-M27X1.5
INFEZ JHO: M33%2; ’ ; : —
h\?\ \7\ ety | #40PI2X63| L At 5| 16170021 | 161-0022 | 161-0023 | 161-0024 | 161-0025 | 161-0026 | 161-0027 | 161-0028
g SR SEMRAE I, AIE: o,
& N 8 AR E: Dl o125 |24 PI2x45| ShiftOIG1/4; | 161-0041 | 161-0042 | 161-0043 | 161-0044 | 161-0045 | 161-0046 | 161-0047 | 161-0048
¢ ¢ il AR IZE4-M10
KA#E=: ©50%79 | jHO: M33x2;
N Ehe160 | Pax70 | Shmmiax: 5| 18170101 | 161-0102 | 161-0103 | 161-0104 | 161-0105 | 161-0106 | 161-0107 | 161-0108
M14X1.5 G1/4 40 pizxso| B W8X2: |0 5000 | 161-0122 | 161-0123 | 161-0124 | 161-0125 | 161-0126 | 161-0127 | 161-0128
ers Spsttt CIM14<1.5
76£0.1 760.1 75.6£0.1 ¥ O :
38 38 ~ 565 _ 040 P1245 Mﬁﬂg"’;ﬁ; 161-0211 | 161-0212 | 161-0213 | 161-0214 | 161-0215 | 161-0216 | 161-0217 | 161-0218
o 373 145 _
© ISR, e
040 P12x63| M24x1.5; | 161-0261 | 161-0262 | 161-0263 | 161-0264 | 161-0265 | 161-0266 | 161-0267 | 161-0268
b L2 R ShHEIMIAX 1.5
P — X = — 0. G1; 4htt
< =1 i A ? : 3 i _ :
ﬁ\“ﬁ = = ﬁ;}}‘ & g B i F161/4; 161-0301 | 161-0302 | 161-0303 | 161-0304 | 161-0305 | 161-0306 | 161-0307 | 161-0308
o~ & O 160 | P14x70 Aok
4-M12 4-M12 " Ll
N~ 2-14 N 2-214 N 2-014 HE: G1; Fht
040 P12x63| "= ) TR 161-0841 | 161-0342 | 161-0343 | 161-0344 | 161-0345 | 161-0346 | 161-0347 | 161-0348
O: 1-5/16;
S\ Lt P‘;asagks ShCI7/16- | 161-0471 | 161-0472 | 161-0473 | 161-0474 | 161-0475 | 161-0476 | 161-0477 | 161-0478
. I, ' 20UNF
2M24X1.5 2308 31208 22%31’4 24406 3105 2-M22X1.5 2208 31205 ik MO M33x2;
2.M33X2 GREENT 21k B-a2x3BXT | 1 5| 16171021 | 161-1022 | 161-1023 | 161-1024 | 1611025 | 161-1026 | 161-1027 | 161-1028
" N 2-M27X2 [[/\ II/\
NG N \4’? O M33X2;
J o \S2/ P L\, &l = B-A0XIXI0 | Ly 5| 16171081 | 161-1082 | 161-1033 | 161-1034 | 161-1035 | 161-1036 | 1611037 | 161-1038
o <2 =1K=] ol o ] X1,
o S & 317__ 17— | * 1
1PN iy By AN g K[ Vi KTk, A 61
u\ 7 I u\kgﬁ' \ O oigo [60-90X35x10| 5hECIG1/4: | 161-1041 | 161-1042 | 161-1043 | 161-1044 | 161-1045 | 161-1046 | 161-1047 | 161-1048
AIHRIEA-M12
i; a; N WA 14 - B TE _ 3 B L .
etz | B2XIXT| gy o | 1617101 | 161-1052 | 161-1053 | 161-1054 | 1611055 | 161-1056 | 161-1057 | 161-1058
G1l4 G4 G1/4
M14X1.5 208 31205 M14X1.5 2306 32405 M14X1.5 RITEZ: o yygmxqo | HH: M3BX2¢ | yei 1061 | 1611062 | 161-1063 | 161-1064 | 161-1065 | 161-1066 | 161-1067 | 1611068
e 1 @160 St F61/4
2_@14 2711 2'G3.I "
—\l ~- ] 8,
4-M10 INFRE SHO: M33x2; ;
. AL \ =3 : : L e = - 61— = = L
amiz -/ NG = n/\() — Eletzy [RHOXIXIOL L axt 5| 16171161 | 1611162 | 161-1163 | 161-1164 | 161-1165 | 161-1166 | 161-1167 | 161-1168
NME \fr’} &
(o] [{e] I oy
=8 A <t 3 q 2
i & I 2 e 7 2 o0-doxasxio| BE: M83X2: | o400 | ye1-1172 | 161-1173 | 161-1174 | 161-1175 | 161-1176 | 161-1177 | 161-1178
- g ¥ ] e St CIM14 1.5
o < M o160
L & & LR | B0 61 a1 :
& : shivtoes 5| AgOG1/a, | 1612201 | 161-2202 | 161-2203 | 161-2204 | 161-2205 | 161-2206 | 161-2207 | 161-2208
E@; @:J

2741 stsga | G114 25 it ) G4 A | siFss | mo. weaxe:
drain port |j—E drain port i O e127 tH16Em=2 | AMNEOMI4X1.5 161-2501 161-2502 | 161-2503 | 161-2504 | 161-2505 | 161-2506 | 161-2507 | 161-2508

49 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 50




@ Ik T

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHAERERIED A

BM6 Ordering Information BSHS-BM6E T Tk
Type number—BM6 series motors
Feature Displacement/No
1 2 3 4 5 ‘ 6 i 8
Flange Shaft Oil port 195 245 310 395 490 625 800 985 BM6
S‘?F‘,‘“aéﬁ ";“;?e; 940 P12x63 Q"S:m?ﬁ"é 161-0021 | 161-0022 | 161-0023 | 161-0024 | 161-0025 | 161-0026 | 161-0027 | 161-0028 fiE 1 BMeRZIDL 1. B SAER2. SRE 17
P EILS ks Postion BM6 series motors Splined shaft2.5 17 tooth
~ G3/4; fI® 2 HECCR 12, #FFF&Efegim2 125 1615
Sq#ﬁ‘;ﬁﬁfgsge; ©40 P12x45 D’a'"PT:t’é'_G”“' 161-0041 | 161-0042 | 161-0043 | 161-0044 | 161-0045 | 161-0046 | 161-0047 | 161-0048 Postion displacement Splined shaft2 16 tooth
connection:4-M10 1, 195 g 5 im0
s 50%79 M33x2:Drai 2, 245 Postion oil port
ﬂange?;:;fmeo P17 | PortMinis |161-0101 1610102 [161-0103 [161-0104 | 161-0105 | 161-0106 | 161-0107 | 161-0108 3. 310 AL Gi B. M22x1.5
4, 395 C., ¢14 D. ZG1/2
M33x2;Drain
40 P12x50| o EE TR 161-0121 | 161-0122 | 161-0123 | 161-0124 [ 161-0125 [ 161-0126 | 161-0127 | 161-0128 5, 490 E. M18x1.5 F. M24x1.5
Sql{are 6. 625 G. 1-5/16-12UNF H, 016
flange;Pilot:p127 M33x2:Drain
40 P12xas| VoL TAT1161-0211 | 161-0212 | 161-0213 | 161-0214 [ 161-0215 [ 161-0216 | 161-0217 | 161-0218 7 800 I M27x2 J. G3/4
: 8, 985 K. M33x2 L. 11/16
Square M24x1.5;Drain fiI® 3 &EFuEA fI® 6 tEa
: 40 P12x63 ' 161-0261 | 161-0262 | 161-0263 | 161-0264 | 161-0265 | 161-0266 | 161-0267 | 161-0268
flange;Pilot:p125 ¢ Port:M14x1.5 Postion Flange and pilot Postion drain port
G1;Drain A 4FLFARE=, 1EO ¢ 125 x13mm 1. &
Square (50x79 Port:G1/4; 4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 125x13mm 2. M14x1.5
arvgePilobs160 | Ptxro Sy 161-0301 | 161-0302 | 161-0303 | 161-0304 | 161-0305 | 161-0306 | 161-0307 | 161-0308
connection:4-M12 B, 4FLA %, kO ¢ 127 x13. 2mm 3. G1/4
T 4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 127x13.2mm 4. 711 6-20UNF
sorain
Q40 P12x63| Ui SR [161-0341 |161-0342 | 161-0343 | 161-0344 | 161-0345 | 161-0346 | 161-0347 [ 161-0348 C. 47LFHEE, 1E0 & 160x8mm 5. Ri/4
) 4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 160x8mm il 7 IREAE
951 1-5160rain 161 0471 [161-0472 | 161-0473 | 161-0474 | 161-0475 | 161-0476 | 161-0477 | 161-0478 BB 4 s Position paint color
P9.5x45 | Port:7/16-20UNF . . .
Square . A, SRI%E silver paint
i Postion shaft
flange;Pilot:p127 M33x2-Drai B. %% blue
8D-42x36x7 XeDMEN 4611021 | 161-1022 | 161-1023 | 161-1024 | 161-1025 | 161-1026 | 161-1027 | 161-1028 1. ¢ 32E%H, FH10x8x36 ¥ ol
Port:M14x1.5 ) C. IkE% black
. ; : ¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x36 D. REE i
‘ H . 17 no pain
8D- M33x2;Drain _ 3 . ; ” ) X ) 2. ¢328H, F&10x8x45 e
4023510 | PortMidxis |161-1081 [161-1032 |161-1033 | 161-1034 [ 161-1035 | 161-1036 | 161-1037 | 161-1038 . KB 8 m
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x45 T Tyr—
G1;Drain 3. ¢ 40EH, FH12x8x45 i<ty
an 23‘3‘:;:? 160 40)3_3%“ 10 | PortG1/4iPlate- (161-1041 [161-1042 | 161-1043 | 161-1044 | 161-1045 | 161-1046 | 161-1047 | 161-1048 , A B
ge; @ X connection:4-M12 ¢ 40 straight shaft, flat key 12x8x45 standard
4. ¢ 40ELH, FE12x8x70 B. Ef
Square  lgn goxaex7| AP l4ey 1051 [161-1052 | 161-1053 | 161-1054 | 161-1055 | 161-1056 | 161-1057 | 161-1058 & 40 straight shaft, flat key 12x8x70 i
flange;Pilot:p127 connection:4-M12 ' y opposite
5. ¢ 40E%H, Fi12x8x50
Square 6D- M33x2;Drain ;
FangePlobaleD | 4043510 PortGi/a  |161-1061 [161-1062 [161-1063 [ 161-1064 | 161-1065 | 161-1066 | 161-1067 | 161-1068 ¢ 40 straight shaft, flat key 12x8x50
6. ¢ 40EH, FH12x8x63
il o M33x2Drain | 151 1161 [161-1162 | 161-1163 | 161-1164 | 161-1165 | 161-1166 | 161-1167 | 161-1168 ¢ 40 straight shaft, flat key 12x8x63

flange;Pilot:p127 [ 40x35x10 Port:M14x1.5
7. $50E%H, FH14x9x70

6D- M33x2;Drain ¢ 50 straight shaft, flat key 14x9x70
40x35x10 Port-M14x1.5 161-1171 [161-1172 [ 161-1173 [161-1174 [ 161-1175 | 161-1176 | 161-1177 | 161-1178

Square 8. 4E{EHEH8D-42x36x7
flange;Pilot:p160 ) ]
: B _ Splined shaft 8D-42x36x7
SPneT | voral |161-2201 | 161-2202 | 161-2208 | 161-2204 | 1612205 | 161-2206 | 161-2207 | 161-2208 pined sha e
— ik 9, 4EFIEEI6ED-40 x 35 x10
Splined shaft 60-40x35x10
10, HFFL&IESM12/24DP 174

Splined shaft 12/24DP 17 tooth
51 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 52

Square Spline:16 M33x2;Drain

flange:Pilot:p127 M2 Port:M14x1.5 161-2501 | 161-2502 | 161-2503 [ 161-2504 | 161-2505 | 161-2506 | 161-2507 | 161-2508




®
@ Ik T+ A E
Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHEZRLRED A

8K %\gu COEETHER 0 @ TER

8K Series
8K-310 310ml/r 8K-400 400ml/r
MR Characteristic features: EH AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa)
SKGIER—Mum AR DA . HEWES: 8K motor is a disc valve type gerolor motor. |3.5 | 7 |10.5| 14 | 457 l 21 l 24 |27.5| 31 | |3.5 | 7 I10.5\ 14 | 17 | 21 | 24 IE?.S] 31 |
et Bin EEC ST, (KRS TR, Advanced design in disc distribution flow, which can provide improved performance at low — 31 1070 — 1T
. TRian: el 136 | 292 | 431 | 573 | 684 | 801 | 934 | 1020 (1070 188 | 378 | 563 | 743 | 923 (1083 |1276| 1371|1635
ST IS, ERTEYE. spoed. _ _ (5|1 47 |45 | 42 |38 | 32 | 24 |47 | 10 | 8 15| 37 |34 |34 |32 |28 |21 | 18| 5 | 1
FERERLAS AATRRI LI, e S IEREEERE ¢ RLEEEERE
N T e vance istribution mechanism esign, whic as the automatic compensation & 3 i L Zalll
i 3 &k =4 942187 . o — - o =—
ﬂl?i‘@%f ﬁ?mﬁlﬁi?bﬁg%%&km{ A function. 1| 45| 140 | 306 | 451 | 612 | 760 | 909 |1045|1180|1830 — |45 || 188|388 | 583 | 773 | 968 |1152 (1341 | 1540
EMEZ. WEMERRERRL. Double-rolling bearing design, which permit higher radial loads. = 14311401 135 | 129 | 120 | 110 puy 8-3'_ 7S = 114 | 1111 1081104 | 99 [SESERIE
: ; ; e 140 | 302 | 462 | 615 | 771 | 920 |1060( 1200 e 183 | 383 | 583 | 773 | 968 |1156 | 1345
A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and oil port. . i 192 | 188 | 184 | 178 | 167 | 154 | 140 | 124 T i 153 | 150 | 146 | 143 | 131 | 125 13{‘%5
75 || 135 | 296 | 457 | 617 | 772 | 925 |1075| 1220 76| 183 | 383 | 583 | 778 | 973 |1161
—— _ — . [ﬂ!ﬂiH |11 241 ] 236|232 | 226 | 216 | 200 | 182 | 165 [ﬂ"E_,H | ™| 192 | 188 | 186 | 181 | 174 | 161
HE (ml/) Displacement 310 400 500 630 800 1000 1250 1600 # g || 130 | 296 | 456 | 614 | 774 | 929 [1078] 1226 %5 [g|| 173 | 373 | 573 | 768 | 968 [1186
o 1 | " || 289 | 282 [ 278 | 273 | 260 | 248 | 232 | 215 | V' || 228 | 228 | 224 | 219 | 211 | 203
(LPM)Flow  fggs oy, 225 225 225 225 225 340 400 400 {pooe, dod 6 08 { 205 B =20 60 1 254 L 247 I
: — | 121/ 125 | 285 | 444 | 600 | 763 | 918 (1060 to1|| 163 | 358 | 558 | 753 | 947 1146
wE JkiES Cont. 484 . 385 307 | 241 320 300 250 200 ||| 384 | 381 | 375 | 367 | 354 | 341 320 | “7]| 305 | 303 | 298 | 291 281 268
(RPM) Speed . : + ' + 19611 120 | 276 | 434 | 590 | 748 | 912 (1050 15 158 | 343 | 548 | 733 | 733
o = 8] B Int.. 699 572 454 | 355 400 350 320 250 | 7] 430 | 421 | 416 | 410 | 396 | 383 | 360 |°|| 345 | 339 | 335 | 328 | 316
—- . : 115 | 271 | 424 | 578 | 743 | 902 153 | 328 | 538 | 733 | 917
Eh WAL Cont. 205 205 17 16 16 16 16 16 51| 478 | 466 | 461 | 456 | 441 | 427 151]| 385 | 379 | 374 | 367 | 358
WP mp W w W s 3 m n BEE BE
H4E RAEL  Cont. 928 1156 1215 \ 1411 1800 2200 2800 3600 E % gg;t_ g& gg— E ggg gg? gg}
(N'm)Torque g Int.. 1356 1633 1685 2217 2800 3200 4400 5500 — PSS — | =
1. mATIEEhIEAOEKED, EETEENETIEEREE. 1. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working
e [ = T pressure means the differential pressure.
2. BIETRERMERBE DB KRR T T 2. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed. 8K-500 500ml/r 8K—630 BSOmIIr
3. EEREE TAEEMT, E(TR S HA G 10%. 3. The running time should not exceed 10% under intermittent working conditions. E#H AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa)
Y - s 4. Recommending N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil, viscosity 37-73cSt, cleanliness
4 SRFFRCBHILBRIE M, HhE37-T3cSt, HIRAEIS018/13, S, las| 7 [105] 14 | 17 [205] 24 [275] las |5 | 7 |es[108] 12 | 14 | 17]
5‘ E—%—I{/EEEQESOO a " . . ° — F T ]
e - S AT DS patanirs: =80« , , 5 |[ 235 | 486 | 725 | 962 [1195[1408]1643 5[ 275 425 | 570 | 709 | 849 | 954 [1063[1190
6. DA AT TIERT, NAESSIEE HRI40% TESh. 6. One hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is 1”11 30 | 29 | 28 | 27 | 25 21 izl V24 | 24 | 23 | 22 | 21 18 16 | 15
v oy < o recommended before full capacity working. 235 | 486 | 734 | 973 (1213 |1442|1680 295 | 450 | 604 | 754 | 923 [1093[1267|13556
1. DA RE S E10MPa, (BENAERBI5MPa, BT 7. The maximum allowable back pressure is 10MPa, but the recommended back i B0 | 59 | 57 | 54 | 51 | 456 | 38 ﬂ 45 | 44 | 44 | 43 | 42 | 39 | 37 | 36
FEAN R . pressure should not exceed 5MPa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding. =l 235 | 485 | 733 | 974 |1218 | 1450 | = | 295 | 448 | 609 | 764 | 918 |1123 1327|1875
=|"7|| 91 |8 [ 87 | 84|79 | 71 = |7 72 71| 71|70 | 68 | 66 | 64 | 63
% 6 || 234 | 480 | 728 | 973 (1217 (1456 5 || 285| 445 | 604 | 759 | 914 |1118 /1323|1370
—| " |[122 121 | 118 | 114 | 109 | 100 — ||| 94 | 93 | 92 | 91 | 89 | 87 | 85 | 83 |
= 76 || 225 | 470 | 723 | 972 1217 = 7 || 280 | 439 | 594 | 754 | 914 1118(1324(1372
LTC_) ||| 152 | 150 | 147 | 144 | 139 E || 119 118 | 117 | 116 | 115 | 112 | 110 [ 107
o1 || 220 | 469 | 719 | 968 |1210 o1 || 264 | 429 | 585 | 744 | 904 (1108|1317 1365
i | 184 | 181 | 180 | 176 [ 171 ng [ 143 | 142 | 140 [ 139 | 138 | 135 | 132 | 130
42 106|| 209 | 459 | 708 | 957 |1205 #12 105!| 295 | 414 | 574 | 764 | 893 | 1103|1312
1 [214 | 211 | 208 | 204 | 198 [ 168 | 166 | 165 | 164 | 162 1'59' 156
1o1|| 194 | 448 | 700 | 947 1200 121|| 240 | 400 | 559 | 719 878 | 1088
| “ || 244 | 241 | 237 | 232 | 226 |'“'[{ 192 | 190 | 188 | 187 | 185 | 182
|| 175 | 433 | 683 | 987 (1170 16l1 220 | 379 | 539 | 698 ( 853 [1047
|"°|| 275 | 272 | 265 | 260 | 255 |1 216 | 214 | 213 | 212 | 210 | 207 |
54 160 | 423 | 673 | 917 151 220 | 360 | 519 | 679 | 833
|™>"}| 306 | 303 | 205 | 290 1911| 240 | 239 | 238 | 237 | 236
79|| 130 | 364 | 588 179 310 | 469 | 629 | 788
||| 382 | 379 | 865 ' 298 | 296 | 294 | 290
323 | 546 254 | 430 | 588
kd 454 | 442 %7 355 | 353 | 350

53 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 54



®
@ Ik T+ A E
Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHEZRLRED A

(L THER W EHTER 8K RFZEFER~TIMEE

8K DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

8K-800 800ml/r 8K-1000 1000ml/r
1EO080 F11.5 Pilot Height
EH AP (Mpa) EH &P (Mpa) L9125 % 12.6 Pilot Height
1IEO@127 & 12. 6 Pilot Height
[3.5 l 5 [ 7 ]8.5 |10.5] 12 | 14 ] | 3.5| 5 | 7 I 8.5 |1o.5| 12 | 14 | 1IEO@130 & 12.6 Pilot Height
— — e — 1IEMG@160 8  Pilot Height -
5 || 434 | 807 | 838 | 1018 | 1238 | 1377 | 1646 (5 || 484 | 774 | 964 | 1203 | 1443 | 1567 | 1786 - : |
(Pl 18 | 17 [ 17 [ 16 | 15 | 14 | 18 (P15 | 15 | 14 | 14 | 13 | 13 | 12
=|s|| 419 | 395 | 828 | 1003 | 1238 | 1412 | 1606 =g || 494 | 749 | 994 | 1233 | 1477 | 1687 | 1871
=|"|| 36 | 35 | 35 | 34 | 33 | 31 | 29 = ||| 30 | 30 | 29 | 28 | 27 | 26 | 25
% || 879 | 564 | 794 | 970 [1187 | 1358 - 45 || 494 | 749 | 1000 | 1248 | 1492 | 1696
;_ 55 | 55 | 54 | 54 | 53 | 51 g_ 45 | 45 | 44 | 43 | 42 | 41 w0 @
339 | 519 | 758 | 937 | 1167 489 | 739 | 995 | 1243 | 1497 ) -
Sl6)| % | %4 | 7% | 71 |70 O let || 67 | % | 0 | 59 | 68 = |oninof” —
75 || 324 | 498 | 728 | 897 | 1185 || 475 | 730 | 983 | 1233 [ 1481 08 drain port
e ||| 93 | 92 | 90 | 89 | 87 o [P 75 | 76 | 76 | 75 | 74 Port B |
|4 || 314 | 468 | 698 | 857 | 1076 K [ || 460 | 704 | 959 1217 | 1466 —
"' || 111 | 110 | 109 | 108 | 105 | 92 | 92 | o1 89 - i —1 | 126
309 | 448 | 648 | 797 444 | 700 | 949 1197 1446 -1 22
1| 729 | 128 | 127 | 125 16| 107 | 107 | 106 103 o162 /| 145 13 L Al
wi|| 279 | 419 | 608 [ 746 1| 425 | 674 | 923 11%
'] 148 | 146 | 145 | 143 21| 128 | 122 | 121
269 | 398 | 547 | 695 394 | 645 | 893 [1120
%]| Y66 | 165 | 165 i 1% || 138 | 138 | 137 | 135
51| | 249 | 348 | 497 | 631 151|| 365 | 609 | 864 1080 4-@18 -
|P'|| 184 | 183 | 182 | 180 ™| 153 | 152 | 151 | 150 \ % /&M@ @200Dividing circle
290 | 438 325 | 585 | 829 | % H —
i 230 17911 7971 | 190 | 189 -
57| 378 - 525 | 809 R N
ad 276 2 | 230 | 229
OB e ‘é?%’
o3| O
< “Pond 7 =k
= A=
o|s
hOA oz
PonA -
f;l 0 s
drain port 3
178 20
kG i1 SR F - e S RE
FRAEHER] : Lateral load capacity Lateral load capacity
B, AmOge, B 4000 490
HWAEGHE, DiAIREEAER. 3000 3000
Standard Direction of The Motor 2000 | 2000 1 | N
Rotation: ]
CW-When A Port pressurized 1000 1000 e
Viewed From the Shaft End. 0
50 25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 B0 25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150

HER Cocr )\ Y (i ) (L (mmm ) | M [ mm)

displacement

N W s wrean
500 a1 225 | 230 Standard straight axis Standard spline shaft
630 51 255 | 240
800 65 269 | 254
1000 81 285 | 270
1250 97 301 | 286
1600 | 1295 | 334 | 319

55 << www.zs-hyd.com www.zs-hyd.com >> 56



IE T

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

REXHEZRLRED A

S

8K Z 5% H s EZ R~

8K DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

8K RFiHOEZER T

8K DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

" @20
GA0EH SEWALE RER LS 50 ] 4M12 R18
Fag12 8D-42x36x7 6D-40x 35 x 10 4-M12 2”?1; gglts Bepth
Parrallel Recangle spline Resangle splina w14 / & it P S
5 45(70,70) 78 Depth_[X /ﬁ(@y ) Dep o P
. 1 = D \ 4
o Dg 8s =5 S8| =g / <
¢ g J\E g 8 & (c 5 PN -
= 2| Q = A L/ -« NP
/ 8 "L S W 4 | Y d
64(81,88) -
M12 M8 43 M12 65 © 9 o) =
67(85.91) M 655 = < . 2 &
| 38
69 78 ' 93
DA0EEH RIS AL M1
T2 8D-42x36x%x7 BD-40x 35x 10 2{,?35 g l\; 50
Parrallel ; Recanale splin &15 i
Recangle spline gle spline 4-M12 S Depth Depth
5 50(63) W5\ e ¢ T
w i : | Oy T- (a2 2521 T‘ Depth V‘ﬂ -\ w\
ol 8§ £3[5Y =3[53 ¥
o ] ~ | © = | 0 [Tl Pant Pan
EP T S8 11 ) : =0 .
63.5(76) £ { / | a5 A g g
M12 M12 40(38) M8 40(43,50) © \ 2
) 65.5(67 Ly 56(50,57) vl & w0 o
63(67,79) @) Q N~ o o
69(70) ™ 9 S L,
66(70,82) 28 -
50
2-916 /
M2 5 U401 7 /1 #830° 8D-42x 36 x 7 F4210 D 2:033x2 =
Involute key Recangle spline g gﬁa(r;%")!ﬂ
e | —
?:; P éé %;g PP o3 og
§ P 2P .
M12 43 M12 50(60) M12 46(60) S 5
64 91.5(133.5) 49(63) 5
67 95(137)
TS DE0EHH popiss 3
/§w12/244f_§i17}—j]ﬁ300 Eg14 B2 E16/E 71/ 30° 2-G3/4"
Involute key P;;‘réallel Involute key 50 f‘" — 2-M24x15
. ! ‘. i e ‘ 2-M27X2
‘_E I ———————=
=25 og & S f
8 o] @ o) f
Mi2 /| 40.5(78) M12 79 M12 40 S
60(97) S 82 70 =)
63(100) 73 \

57 << www.zs-hyd.com

www.zs-hyd.com >> 58



REXHAERERIED A

| Sk FH R E

S

Zhaosheng Hydraulie
8K 1THRiER 8K Ordering Information
7= ERHFIE HE/RS Feature Displacement/No
RE 440 H i 310 400 500 630 800 1000 1250 1600 Flange Shaft Oil port 310 400 500 630 800 1000 | 1250 | 1600
INTEE; @40 O M33x2; » _ Square flange; Oil port:M33x2; L
FtH o127 P12x63 | ANHOMIAXT.5 181-0021 | 181-0022 | 181-0023 | 181-0024 | 181-0025 | 181-0026 | 181-0027 181-0028 Pilot:p127 @40 P12x63 Drain Port:M14x1.5 181-0021 | 181-0022 | 181-0023 | 181-0024 | 181-0025 | 181-0026 | 181-0027 | 181-0028
N 0 JMO: G3/4: Sauars Qil port:G3/4;Drain
JJ:C!I !Eal P:PZx 45 SN CIG1/4: [ 181-0041| 181-0042 | 181-0043 | 181-0044 | 181-0045 | 181-0046 | 181-0047 181-0048 flanae-Pilot:0125 @40 P12x45 Port:G1/4;Plate- 181-0041 | 181-0042 | 181-0043 | 181-0044 | 181-0045 | 181-0046 | 181-0047 | 181-0048
& ATHES-NM10 g8 @ connection:4-M10
AAE=; @50x79 | HM: M33x2; _ _ ~ _ ~ Square @50%79 Qil port:M33x2; ¥ .
£0 0160 P14x70 SASHCINI4X 1. 5 181-0101| 181-0102 | 181-0103 | 181-0104 | 181-0105 | 181-0106 | 181-0107 181-0108 flange;Pilot:9160 P14x70 Drain Port:M14x1.5 181-0101 [ 181-0102 | 181-0103 | 181-0104 | 181-0105 | 181-0106 | 181-0107 | 181-0108
© 40 HE: M33x2; _ _ v Y _ P QOil port:M33x2; o 0 . . o
P12X50 | SMHEIMI4XT. 5 181-0121| 181-0122 | 181-0123 | 181-0124 | 181-0125 | 181-0126 | 181-0127 181-0128 @40 P12x50 Drain PortM14x1.5 | 18170121 | 181-0122 | 181-0123 | 181-0124 | 181-0125 | 181-0126 | 181-0127 | 181-0128
INFEZ= Square
kO o127 flange;Pilot:p127
¢ 40 M. M33x2; . - _ _ y Oil port:M33x2; ¥ %
P12%45 st CIG1/4 181-0211| 181-0212 | 181-0213 | 181-0214 | 181-0215 [ 181-0216 | 181-0217 181-0218 940 P12x45 Drain Port:G1/4 181-0211 [ 181-0212 | 181-0213 | 181-0214 | 181-0215 | 181-0216 | 181-0217 | 181-0218
hEFE= 1O @ 40 . M24x1.5: Square Oil port:M24x1.5; 3 i } }
© 125 P12x63 | SNEOMIAXT, 5 181-0261| 181-0262 | 181-0263 | 181-0264 | 181-0265 | 181-0266 | 181-0267 181-0268 flange:Pilot:p125 @40 P12x63 Drain PortM14x15 | 181-0261 | 181-0262 | 181-0263 | 181-0264 | 181-0265 | 181-0266 | 181-0267 | 181-0268
& HO: G1; Qil port:G1;Drain
spar, 3 Square 50x79
ig’?ﬁ-ﬁé q;jﬁf:;: it G1/4; 181-0301| 181-0302 | 181-0303 | 181-0304 | 181-0305 | 181-0306 | 181-0307 181-0308 ﬂange'tll:’ilot'tpmo ngm Port:G1/4, 181-0301 | 181-0302 | 181-0303 | 181-0304 | 181-0305 | 181-0306 | 181-0307 | 181-0308
iy RIRLZEA-M12 v Plate-connection:4-M12
40 MO Gl u . g - . _ g Oil port:G1; . . _ ”
P12 %63 S 61 /4: 181-0341| 181-0342 | 181-0343 | 181-0344 | 181-0345 | 181-0346 | 181-0347 181-0348 @40 P12x63 Drain PortG1/4 181-0341 | 181-0342 | 181-0343 | 181-0344 | 181-0345 | 181-0346 | 181-0347 | 181-0348
©28.1 iﬂiq: 1-5/16; Qil port:1-5/16;
J SNt C7/16~  [181-0471| 181-0472 | 181-0473 | 181-0474 | 181-0475 | 181-0476 | 181-0477 181-0478 $38.1 P9.5%45 : ; 181-0471 | 181-0472 | 181-0473 | 181-0474 [ 181-0475 | 181-0476 | 181-0477 | 181-0478
P9.5x45 20UNF Drain Port:7/16-20UNF
IR Square
kO o127 flange;Pilot:p127
O M33 X2 Oil portM33x2; ¥ 8 e = . = = v
8D-42x36X7 SMEOIMIAXT. 5 181-1021| 181-1022 | 181-1023 | 181-1024 | 181—1025 | 181-1026 | 181-1027 181-1028 8D-42x36x7 Drain Port:M14x1.5 181-1021 [ 181-1022 | 181-1023 [ 181-1024 | 181-1025 | 181-1026 | 181-1027 | 181-1028
8D- JME: M33x2; » x _ o B » . » 8D-40%35x10 Qil port:M33x2; » 181 14 » 10 _ _ _
40x35%10| Ahtrmi4x, 5 |18171031| 181-1032 | 181-1033 | 181-1034 | 181-1035 | 181-1036 | 1811037 |  181-1038 Drain Port:M14x1.5 | 18171031 | 181-1032 | 181-1033 | 181-1034 | 181-1035 | 181-1036 | 181-1037 | 181-1038
Ky, 6D~ JHO: G1: S Oil port:G1;Drain
ﬂ:[:l' EO e SN EIGT /44 181-1041| 181-1042 | 181-1043 | 181-1044 | 181-1045 | 181-1046 | 181-1047 181-1048 flange:Pilot:¢160 6D-40x35%10 Port:G1/4; 181-1041 | 181-1042 | 181-1043 | 181-1044 | 181-1045 | 181-1046 | 181-1047 | 181-1048
£ AT E4-M12 Sas Plate-connection:4-M12
BO: 2-O16; Square Qil port:2-216; . - r " _ = . P
8D-42X36X7 | 4o iy 1o | 18171051 181-1052 | 181-1053 | 181-1054 | 1811055 | 181-1056 | 181-1057 |  181-1058 fangePllotgi2y | B0-12°86%7 | orte connection:4-Mq2 | 18171051, | 1811052 | 1811055 | 181-1054 | 184-1005 | 1611036 | 1811057 | 1811058
INFEE;
B0 @127
6D~ SHED: M33x2: Square Oil port:M33x2; x " _ _ 3 Y g n
40%35%10 | BISMEECIMI4 X1 5 181-1611| 181-1612 | 181-1613 | 181-1614 | 181-1615 | 181-1616 | 181-1617 181-1618 flange:Pilot:p127 6D-40x35%10 Drain Port:M14x1.5 181-1611 | 181-1612 | 181-1613 [ 181-1614 | 181-1615 | 181-1616 | 181-1617 | 181-1618

59 <<

www.zs—hyd.com

www.zs—hyd.com

>> 60




REXHAEZRERIED A

@@ JkFt % E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

B SHS-8KATITIA

Type number—8K series motors

1 2 3

8K

61 <<

fiE 1 BKRIIGZX
Postion 8K series motors
fiLE 2 H=CC/R
Postion displacement
1. 310
2. 400
3. 500
4, 630
5. 800
6. 1000
7. 1250
8. 1600
i 3 #E=fkn
Postion Flange and pilot
A, 4FLFAMERZ, 1O ¢ 127 x12. 6mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 127x12.6mm
B, 47LAF#i%E=, 1O ¢ 125 x12. 6mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 125x12.6mm
C. 43LAFEZE, 1O ¢ 80x11.5mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 80x11.5mm
D, 47LAFEZ, 1EO ¢ 130x12.6mm
4 holt Square flange, pilot ¢ 130x12.6mm
E. 47l W%, 1O ¢ 160x8mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 160x8mm
fIE 4 it
Postion  shaft
1. ¢ 32EH%, FH#10x8x36
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x36
2. ¢ 32E%, FH10x8x45
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x45
3. ¢ 40EH, FH12x8x45
¢ 40 straight shaft, flat key 12x8x45
4, ¢ 40EH, FH12x8x70
¢ 40 straight shaft, flat key 12x8x70
5. ¢ 40EH#, T 12x8x50
¢ 40 straight shaft, flat key 12x8x50
6. ¢ 40EH, THE12x8x63
¢ 40 straight shaft, flat key 12x8x63
7. ¢ 50EH#, TE14x9x70
¢ 50 shaft, flat key 14x9x70
8. fEWIEEMBD-42x36x7
Splined shaft 8D-42x36x7

www.zs—hyd.com

9, 4EMTEEIHED-40x35x10
Splined shaft 6D-40x35x10
10, #FFFEIEEEMM12/24DP 1715

Splined shaft 12/24DP 17 tooth

1, AR 2 518 178
Splined shaft 2.5 17 tooth

12, #RFF&IEEM2 S 161
Splined shaft 2 16 tooth

g 5 A0

Postion oil port
A, G1 B. ZG1/2
C. G3/4 D. ¢ 14
E. ¢16 F. ¢20
G. ¢35 H. M22x1.5
I

. M27x2 J. M33x2
K. M18x1.5 L. M24x1.5
iI®E 6 ithimO
Postion drain port
1 T
2. M14x1.5
3. G1/4
4, 7M6-20UNF
g 7 WEHR
Position paint color

A, SRIRE silver paint
B. && blue
C. EXB&F black
D. FmEZE no paint
& 8 nEm
Postion rotation direction
A, HRHE
standard
B, &M
opposite

RE HE 7 m—E iR EE m s

Our other products —— Steering Control Unit >>>

® S10%7%): S10 series
—tRERT
Standard Series
-8iE: . @ASmanE
Include: Open Center, Closed Center and
Load Sensing Style
-HEE: 80~500 ml/r
Displacement: 80~500 ml/r

® S20%3%): S20 series
—(RENHEFERT
Low Input torque and Open Center Series
-HE=: 80~500 mi/r
Displacement: 80~500 ml/r

® S30%7%]: S30 series
-KHERT
Large Displacement Series
-BEFE., AffERk
Include: Open Center and Load Sensing Style
—-Hf=: 630, 800, 1000 ml/r
Displacement: 630, 800, 1000 ml/r

® S45%7%: S45 series
-mEMKATTERRT
Flow Amplifying and Load Sensing Series
-HFE: 630. 800. 1000. 1250ml/r
Displacement: 630, 800, 1000, 1250ml/r

® S50%3%!: S50 series
—INHEERY
Small Displacement Series
-BHEFE. A, AR
Include: Open Center . Closed Center and
Load Sensing Style
-Hi=: 50, 63 mi/r
Displacement: 50, 63 ml/r

® S60%3%: S60 series
-EEX R
Integral Series
-BREFE, Al ek
Include: Open Center . Closed Center and
Load Sensing Style
—HE=: 50~500 mi/r
Displacement: 50~500 ml/r

www.zs-hyd.com >> 62



